1300

Walk-behind Floor Scrubber

Parts Manual

(S/N 10000000-20000000)

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank
TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

North America / International

[=l&=[=] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

9014500
[=] www.tennantco.com/manual Rev. 07 (01-2019)

www tennanteo.com )V

2 B S



607653
120 VAC
[ﬁ[MENCV 60 Hz
B CURRENT 12.00 A

POWER 140 W
SERIAL # 607653 - 10286920
oc 0506

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

82681 (000000- Bracket Widt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
82556 ooooom Bracket, Vaporizer 1

1

D 54930 (ooooo\@y Vaporizer, LPG

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.

1. (A) ldentify the machine model. Please fill out at time of installation for
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label. future reference.
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from Model No. -
the parts list.
4. |dentify the part number and quantity. Serial No. -

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and Sales Rep. -
purchase order number.

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

(D) V - identifies an assembly

A - identifies parts included in assembly Installation Date -

Tennant Company TENNANT Cleaning Systems & Tennant Company Japan

PO Box 1452 Equipment (Shangha|) CO., Ltd oF |ndUSt|'y & Trade Center

Minneapolis, MN 55440 USA Building 1, No. 3777 Caoying Road Yokohama, Kanagawa 231- 0023

Phone: (800) 553- 8033 Qingpu Shanghai, China 201712 Japan

www.tennantco.com Phone: 86 21 6922 5333 Telephone: 81-45-640-5630
Fax: 86 21 69225151 Fax: 81-45-640- 5604
www.tennantco.com.cn www.tennant.co.jp.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2015 - 2019 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,
por teléfono, por fax o por correo.

Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.

1.

2
3.
4

(A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
(B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
(C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,
las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.

1.

o H DN

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.
(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant 'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

CN

e

WSS - BRTE
fUAEA TENNANT 2 532 R Bk S5 BR 1 .
TEIEAE T Y B R R AT .

B AERE AT LLZE R T
(A #EsEs.
B MNEEIREHENEFTS.
© iR EHBHENRFHEHRFFS.
WESESLE.
T%%”“ 1S EHEIT .
RAEHH L. AFE2KF. BF ID 5, fTAEERHHE,
HAF LA R EdRmE .
RAEM AR R

o V- BEAs
A - srEAthaaNaY

ik rEAE. fEEEHE T .

WEENIES RS .
By -

FEIS -

WLEETR -

HERE-

HERERIESHT -

EPOID WS -

TROH -

JP

R—yOiiEhEk 1 LROEESRL TSN

TENNANTH B D/ A—YF-IIEEROHEL IS0,

IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,

HERIZBBEHTESESZ. BT OFERBALE IS,

(A ERDETLEESHLELESN,

(B) AR T—ASNNICHRISh TV YT ILES
EBHSELIEEN,

(C) —V)RANESBELT, VU7 LEENELLHAITRESR
(Y,

NR—YBELHEFSMSB SN, 72T IL/A%05 D
R=UBEDLSBEEETOITINIIIEELSLESEL,
BEROLEH. L. BEDEE. FHK/FHiELER.
EEEE.  ANEBEETHML I,
REICETHISHEMNDNIE, BHEEL TSN,

D V -FELIVERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDA—VERLET

BB TESLIIC, ERCIRAL TSN,

EF/No. ~

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RERIBEDCEERES -

AEDHES -

%o
m o

8-







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS ... 7
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB ............. ...t 10
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB .............. .. ..ot 12
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL
DISKMAGNETICHUB .................... 14
BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL ...... 16
PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ................ 17
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ... 18
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ... 20
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETICHUB ...t 22
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETICHUB - CONTD ................ 24

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL .. 26

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL -
CONTD .ot 28

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ....... 30
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL 32
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

SCREWCAP ... 34
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

CONTROLVALVE ......... ..., 36
SOLUTION TANKGROUP ................... 38
FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL ........... 40
FRAME GROUP, PUSHMODEL .............. 42
ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ...... 44
MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ........ 46
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ..... 48
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

ec-H20 ... .. 50

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 &

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT ................. 52
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 &

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONTD ........ 54
STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

GROUP . ... 56
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD

CHARGER ... 58
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD

CHARGER ... 60
HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL,

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ............ 62
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL

DOWNPRESSURE ....................... 64
HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH,

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ............ 66
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL

DOWNPRESSURE ....................... 68

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL 70
HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH .. 72
SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD . 74

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICALHEAD ...... 76
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK

MODEL ... 78
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK

MODEL ... 80
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK

MODEL ... 82
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

MODEL ... 84
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

MODEL . ... 86
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN ....... 88
SQUEEGEE LIFTGROUP ................... 90




TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS - Cont’d

BATTERY CABLEGROUP ...................
BATTERY GROUP, 1056AH C20 WET ..........
BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET ..........
BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET ..........
BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM ..........
LABELGROUP ...... ...
LABELGROUP - CONTD ...................

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL
(S/N 10887923 - )

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL
(S/N 10000000 - 10887922) ................

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH
(S/N 10891948 - )

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH
(S/N 10000000 - 10891947) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL
(S/N 10887923 - )

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL
(S/N 10825195 - 10887922) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL
(S/N 10000000 - 10825194) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH
(S/N 10891948 - )

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH
(S/N 10838962 - 10891947) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH
(S/N 10000000 - 10838961) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL ..
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH .. ..
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH .......

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER
(TELEMETRY MODELS) . ..................

92
94
95
96
97
198
100

102

106

110

114

118

122

126

130

134

OPTIONS
TELEMETRY GROUP ....................... 146
BATTERY LIFT OUT BOXKIT ................ 148
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM

KIT o 150
SEVERE ENVIRONMENT LOCKOUTKIT ...... 152
DOCUMENTATION GROUP .................. 153
BREAKDOWNS

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 154

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN . ......... ..., 156

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1213034 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213037 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
1243350 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243348 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243664 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
1243669 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
1240391 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
1210386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213033 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
1243338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping 20.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 1
1243661 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 20.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
1243670 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
1240393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
1210136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
1213040 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
1213041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
1243345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243347 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
1243671 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
1243665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
1240353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 2
1209188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl (Cylindrical Model) 2
1212762 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp (Cylindrical Model) 2
1243351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1243352 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1243353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1243672 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20x14 Maroon[1pick=1ctn](Orbital Model) 1
1074740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1075562 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripper, 20 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1228000 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 20” [Case Of 5] (Orbital Model) 1
1240342 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, Yel [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1217830 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Orbital Model) 1

Tennant T300 (01-2019)




RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1223582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper [(Propel Model) 2
1223724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
v 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowil, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
v 9014172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
AV 9015731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Linatex (Standard) 1
AA 1203953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
AA 1203954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
v 9015732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 1215609 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Urethane[500mm)] (Option) 1
A 1215611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788I, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
v 9015730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 1215610 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1215612 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm)] (Option) 1
1055019 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1055025 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1072656 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking (Disk Heads) 1
v 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcem, 270ml 1
v 1226976 (10834063- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
A 1227273 (10834063- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
v 1210703 (10000000- 10834062 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834062 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834062 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
v 1227280 (10835313-20000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1210212 (10000000- 10835312 )  Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us (60CM Disk Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 1210202 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1226909 (10827598- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1212669 (10000000- 10827597 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (Orbital Head) 1
1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 9014166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) (Cyld Head) 1
A 1213132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
1215666 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating (Cylindrical Head) 2
630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical Head) 4
v 1226905 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1

Tennant T300 (01-2019)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 1225187 (10785189- 20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™h, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
9014905 (10786725- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
v 1213008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025l 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 1219134 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 1213010 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] (Black) 1
A 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
1204663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1211220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] (Black) 1
v 9014171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 1051986 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 1222591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1210472 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft (Rec Tank Lid) 1
1046428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft (Front Fill Cover) 1
v 1216386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [Ul, Ce] 1
A 1212351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1

Tennant T300 (01-2019)




STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355338

10 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1213034 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213037 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1211869 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
9 1243350 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243348 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243664 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 17.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243669 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1240391 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

11



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355339

12 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213033 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209197 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
8 32505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1
9 1243338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping 20.0d, Brn [1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243661 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 20.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1243670 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
9 1240393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

13



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355340

14 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
v 1 1213040 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
v 1 1213041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209160 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 370095 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
8 1243345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243347 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Brown [1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243671 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Strip, 12.0d Blk[Hi Prod1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1243665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 2
8 1240353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

15



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355333

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1209188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl
1 1212762 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp

NN

16 Tennant T300 (03-2015)




STANDARD PARTS

PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355334

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1243351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243352 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243353 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1243672 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20x14 Maroon[1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1074740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1075562 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripper, 20 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1228000 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14" X 20” [Case Of 5] 1
1 1240342 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, Yel [1pick=1ctn] 1
2 1217830 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Includes Hook & Loop Fastener) 1

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

17



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355294

(S/N 10000000 - 10846652)

18 . T t T300 (04-2018
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Serial Number

Description

1 1226976
1227273
1014328
1210703

<> pd
- N

|

222606

(10834063- 20000000
(10834063- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 10834062

(10000000- 10834062

~— — — ~—

Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm
Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc)

Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi

Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm

(Replaced By 9015159)

Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc)

(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)

A 1045790

1014328
08713
01685
222460

(10000000- 10834062

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)

Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss]

1010560
1016005
01684

1074344
1210807

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail]
Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip]

9014145
1212324
1055019
1016399
1211242

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft

Housing, Head, 43cm

Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss

Button, Plunger, Pad

1212785
1211256
1020341
1223980
1210590

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10802498- 20000000
10000000- 10802497

Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss

Pin, Stop, Long

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted
Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801)

1022549
1212312
1205043
1017218
1020341

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 10846652
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss
Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] (Replaced By 9015184)

Ring, Hub, Magnetic

Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems

NN = 2 2 g g g
RO N 200NN RWONIOOONDOG WM

630114
9015184
26 1227654
27 33932
28 1205043

10000000- 10846652
10846653- 20000000
10846653- 20000000
10846653- 2000000

10000000- 20000000

Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8
Hub Kit, Drive, Magnetic [T300]
Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined]
Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss

Ring, Hub, Magnetic

> > > > J

29 1227670

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

10846653- 20000000

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S N S S~ —

Screw, Flt, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 14,18-8, Ss

W= N = = W= = = = D = S RN a1 N ==

19



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355295

(S/N 10000000 - 10846652)

20 . T t T300 (04-2018
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (10834387-20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834387- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834386 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834386 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834386 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1208041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211256 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10499417-20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (10000000- 10499416 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (10000000- 10846652 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] (Replaced By 9015184) 1
22 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (10000000- 10846652 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
v 9015184 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub Kit, Drive, Magnetic [T300] 1
A 26 1227654 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
A 27 33932 (10846653- 2000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
A 28 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
A 29 1227670 (10846653- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 14,18- 8, Ss 3
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 21




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355296

12

13

14

. Te t T300 (03-2017
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No.

Serial Number

Description

o
<

1 1227280
1059370
1217769
1210212

<> pd
- N

|

1059370

(10835313- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 10835312

10000000- 20000000

~— — — ~—

Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp
Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4)
Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us
(Replaced By 9015160)

Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4)

JE G G G 4

|

1217769
09011
01685
222460
1010560

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss]
Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking

1020341
1211506
08713
1210807
130773

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Bracket, RlIr, Wall, Scb Head

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip]

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D

1212807
607776

1216084
1217752
1034731

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08

Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver
Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw]
Bracket, Belt Guide

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss

1211027
1216346
9011849
1211907
1212785

NRFFIBFEdntideeNoasGN

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined)]
Bracket WIdt, Guard, Splash, 60cm
Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt
Pin, Stop, Short

Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss

22 1211242

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000

—_—~ e~~~ o~~~ o~~~ e~~~

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

~— o e e e e e e e e S e e S S S S

Button, Plunger, Pad

NNN_L_L_LS_L_L_L_LNN_L_LN_L_L_L_L_L_L

23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

355336

. Te t T300 (03-2017
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 4
3 1214206 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8l, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 1210504 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Flat, 60cm Dd 1
10 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 2
11 630114 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 6
12 019680127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
13 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
14 1011008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
15 1058514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
16 1013884 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
17 1211624 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
18 1210503 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Grooved, 60cm Dd 1

Tennant T300 (08-2015)

25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355297

. Te t T300 (08-2015
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.

(]
b

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

Serial Number

Description

1212265
630477
1216647
391179
1215675

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Housing, Brush, Dbl 50cm [Machined]
Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62|

Skid, Brush Housing

1205799
1213708
1020341
1215218
1014986

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx
Bracket, Tray, Debris

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft

1215186
1212573
130773
1212934
160827

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/QmO06

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 010.5I

1214339
1219486
1034731
1213706
1213707

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04

Panel WIdt, Brush

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss
Tray, Debris, 500mm [Im]

Bracket, Tray, Debris

NP i e ranla00 00wy -

1210202
1217769
22 1059370
23 49548

> > b J

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

—~ e~ o~~~ o~~~ e~~~ e~~~ e~ o~~~ o~

Tennant T300 (08-2015)

~— e e e e e e e e e e S e e S N S S~ S N

Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl]

Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4)
Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red

_L_L_L_L_L_LO)_LN_LN_';_L_L_L_L\]_L\'NNNL_L‘%

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

355298

28 . T t T300 (07-2016
Home I Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
2 1216689 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door 1
3 1215666 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
v 4 9014168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door Assy, Brush 1
A 5 1215581 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Screw 1
A 6 1062149 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.58d 0.50l, .25- 20x.50! Stud 1
A 7 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 8 1212250 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door, Brush [Machined] 1
A 9 1030682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 10 1030680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 11 1220596 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Org, .139 X .859 Id, 212 2
A 12 01543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
13 1210116 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Motor, 07grv 1.3pd 0.50b [P]] 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
v 15 9014167 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brkt Assy, Motor, Sgl Mount (Also includes Hubs, 1
Bearings and Seals Not Available Separately)
A 16 1057476 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 2
A 17 1057482 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 0.57d 0.06, Ss 2
A 18 1210204 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Grvd 07grv, 2.0pd 0.67b [ 1
A 19 41186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
A 20 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 21 1210232 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Smooth 2.0pd 0.67b 1
A 22 1210233 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Idler, 07grv 1.2pd 0.87b [Pj] 1
A 23 1216289 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Pulley, 2cyl, Pm [Vw] 1
A 24 1027651 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 8mmb X 22mmd X 7mmw 2
A 25 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
AV 26 9014166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) 1
AA 27 1213132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
28 1209594 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Belt 1
29 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 5
30 1215666 (10000000- 20000000 )  Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
31 1216728 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head 1
32 019680127 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

29



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355293

. Te t T300 (01-2019
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 )




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226909 (10827598- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1212669 (10000000- 10827597 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
4 1209745 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Mtg, Head [50cm Orb] 1
5 1212543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
6 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
7 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
8 1212527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Deck Widt, Scrbr [Volga Wet] 1
9 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
10 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
11 9014175 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] (See Breakdowns) 1
12 1014918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
13 1210221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
14 222505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
15 1212468 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, Orb [Vw] 1
16 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
17 607776 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
v 18 9014189 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Afmkt, Pad Driver [T300] 1
A 19 1212615 (10000000- 20000000 ) Face, Pad Driver [Volga Wet] 1
20 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
21 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
22 140916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
23 1218926 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 14, Ss 4
24 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

31



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

355302

(S/N 10000000 - 10743605)

Replaced By Kit 9014279

. Te t T300 (01-2019
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )

32



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Na] 1
v 1 9014683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Jp] 1
A 2 1210472 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 08712 (10743605- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
4 01684 (10743605- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
5 1231213 (10743605- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.39b 1.00d .02, Ss 2
6 1219440 (10743605- 20000000 ) Hinge, Goose Neck 2
7 80491 (10743605- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 2
8 07514 (10743605- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 4
9 1018155 (10743605- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
10 1034731 (10743605- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
11 1219473 (10743605- 20000000 ) Hinge, Mount, Widt 2
12 9014150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300] 1
v 13 1226905 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
A 14 1052126 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, 12.7mmid [156 Imp At 25mhz] 1
15 1062016 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
16 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
17 1207368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
18 1209342 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Inlet, Vac, Vented 1
19 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
20 1209466 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
21 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
22 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
23 1068577 (10000000- 20000000 ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacfan, 150mml [T2/T3] 1
24 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
25 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
26 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
27 11329 (10000000- 10743604 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 6
28 80491 (10000000- 10743604 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.21 [430ss] 2
29 1210250 (10000000- 10743604 ) Plate, Slide, Hinge (Replace By Kit 9014279) 2
30 1016005 (10000000- 10743604 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 2
31 140003 (10000000- 10743604 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.00d .06, Ss, Fendr 4
32 140154 (10000000- 10743604 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
33 1210471 (10000000- 10743604 ) Bracket WIdt, Hinge, Fixed (Replace By Kit 9014279) 2
34 1210469 (10000000- 10743604 ) Bracket WIdt, Hinge (Replace By Kit 9014279) 2
35 1018155 (10000000- 10743604 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
36 1220553 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
37 100038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

33



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

355303

18

19

20

; Tennant T300 (07-2016)
Home I Find... §Go To.. n n ennan




STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

R Part No.

(]
b

Serial Number

Description

11329
1011777
630052
1013628
9014872

(10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10785189- 20000000

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss

Mount, Float, Mold

Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d

Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh
Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, CI, [T300]

1225187
1224899
1207357
1225172
1018155

10785189- 20000000
10785189- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10785189- 20000000
10785189- 20000000

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7Th, 24.0ld, 40.00d

Deflector, Tray, Debris

Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300]
Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss

01683

1219134
1213010
1218955

| 2 R Jl o 2 2 gl JIRS

10785189- 20000000

4213008 NLA(10000000- 20000000

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Washer, Flat, 10, Ss

Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0251 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray)

Cap, Drain Assy [Gray]

Rpld by
1246719

Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] (Black)

Cap, Drain Assy [Black]

11531
1037106
1207196
01684
1204663

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w

Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo
Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300]
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu]

1211220
1210214
1018155
9014905

| L0 T ) J Gt U P G G G U O [T G S Qe Gy Y
—“ 00N URWNWN=2o©@R®NDO A~ WN =

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 10785188
10000000- 10785188
10786725- 20000000

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

~— e e e e e e e e e e S e e S N S S~ S

Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] (Black)
Deflector, Water, Recvy (Replaced By 9014872)
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss

Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss]

_LN_L_L_L_';_L_LN_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_';E

35


tmf
Cross-Out

tmf
Typewritten Text
NLA

tmf
Typewritten Text
Rpld by
1246719


STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

355341

9

1

21

22

. Te t T300 (07-2016
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )




STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (10785189- 20000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (10785189- 20000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (10785189- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (10785189- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 9614171 NLA(10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, With Valve Rpld by 1246719 1
A 13 1051986 NLA(10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle Rpld by 1246719 1
A 14 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 1
A 15 1222591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
16 1037106 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
17 1207196 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
18 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
19 1204663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
20 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 2
21 1210214 (10000000- 10785188 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
22 1018155 (10000000- 10785188 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
23 9014905 (10786725- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

37


tmf
Cross-Out

tmf
Cross-Out

tmf
Typewritten Text
NLA

tmf
Typewritten Text
NLA

tmf
Typewritten Text
Rpld by 1246719

tmf
Typewritten Text
Rpld by 1246719


STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

355304

. Te t T300 (04-2018
Home I Find... §Go To.. n n ennant 700 )




STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014156 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Tank, Soltn, [T300/T300¢€] 1
2 391368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.5I .38eye /.38eye 1
3 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
4 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
6 1214264 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Lh, 16mm Screw 1
7 140053 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
8 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
9 20778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 030.0l 1
10 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
11 9014158 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, W/ Ech20, Ci [Na/Jp] 1
11 9014410 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, Ci [Na/Jp] 1
12 1046428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft 1
13 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
14 07514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
15 621443 (10000000- 20000000 ) Chain, Ball, 10, 0157mml, Ss 1
16 1214249 (10000000- 10809548 ) Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw 1
17 1018155 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
v 18 9013845 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clip Kit, Rail, [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Option - No Longer Available)
A 19 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
A 20 1214291 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Small 2
(Option - No Longer Available)
21 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 1
22 1229734 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Neo, 0.88, 1.00w 3.61 Adh 1
23 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
24 1202143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Phl, NI, Blk 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

39



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

355318

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

24

Replaced
By1223078

. Te t T300 (01-2019
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

AV 18 1216386

10000000- 20000000

Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [Ul, Ce]

AL 19 1212351

A 20 1021167

A 21 612880
22 08713
23 1028292

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs)

Key, Woodruff, 5mm

Joint, Transaxle, Replmt

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3]

24 1223078
24 1013946
25 01684
26 08712

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1215093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
5 1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
6 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
8 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
9 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
10 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
11 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1234032 (10887017-20000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
13 1211968 (10000000- 10887016 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
14 09741 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
15 140058 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
16 1223582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper 2

v 17 1209779 (10000000- 20000000 ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
A 1017782 (10000000- 20000000 ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
( ) 1
( ) 1
( ) 2
( ) 2
( ) 2
( ) 2
( ) 1
( ) 1
( ) 2
( ) 2

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10778394- 20000000
10000000- 10778393
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

Bracket WiIdt, Latch

Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 1223078)

Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss

41



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

355319

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)
-~ 21

Replaced By
1223078

. Te t T300 (01-2019
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant T300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1215093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
5 1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
6 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
8 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
9 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
10 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
11 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1234032 (10887017-20000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
13 1211968 (10000000- 10887016 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
14 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
16 1223724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg 2
17 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
18 1028292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Aim [T3] 2
19 1028381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
20 1028382 (10000000- 20000000 ) Axle, Wheel, Hex, ClIr Zn [T3 Push] 1
21 1223078 (10778394- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch 1
21 1013946 (10000000- 10778393 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 1223078) 1
22 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
23 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

43



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355282

. Tennant T300 (07-2016)
Home §| Find... § Go To.. n n




STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214283 (10000000- 20000000 ) Guide, Cable 1
2 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 1
3 1213998 (10000000- 10809548 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 4
6 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
8 1205799 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 01683 (10000000- 10809548 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
10 1212336 (10000000- 10809548 ) Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
11 369781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d Nyl 2
12 1216611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5I (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
12 1216677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
13 1218891 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Strip, Rubber 1
14 1214005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Down Press 1
15 1213986 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
16 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
18 1213982 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, 24vdc, 76.2 Strk, 500n 1
19 44906 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 2
20 397249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62l 2
21 1214971 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator Widt, Mtg 1
22 12277 (10809549- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (10809549- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1224289 (10809549- 20000000 ) Cover, Tank, Rh, [T300/E/Ss] 1
25 1224560 (10809549- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Dnprs 1

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

45



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355283

A
N————— AW

46 . Tennant T300 (02-2016
Home I Find... §Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
3 1213745 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Link 1
4 20536 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.45b 1.19d .06, Nyl 1
5 1216611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5 (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
5 1216677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
6 1018181 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 0.500d X 0.4l 1
7 1018756 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .08wir 00.71, PI,Mw 1
8 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
9 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 2
10 1017156 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
11 1210591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Lever Widt, Down Pressure, Mnl 1
12 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
13 1210597 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Down Press, Mnl 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
15 1209371 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Lever Assy, Down- Press 1
16 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
17 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 1

Tennant T300 (02-2016)

47



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

355308

N\ h -
/@ FROM SOL 3 ‘

TO SCRUB 7 TANK
HEAD

48 . Te t T300 (03-2015
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 )



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1211424 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
2 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
3 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
4 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
5 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
6 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 3
7 1212859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
8 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
9 1212813 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 10 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
11 1212810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (12-2015)

49



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

355310

FROM SOL
TANK

35
36

FROM SOL TANK

34

50 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
35 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/QmO08 1
38 1212875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, ClIr, Short, F/1005302 1
41 1212810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
43 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
44 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
45 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
46 1215186 (10890202- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

51



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

355311

TO SCRUB
HEAD

52 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 3
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
35 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/QmO08 1
38 1212875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, ClIr, Short, F/1005302 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

53



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

355311

54 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 1212810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
v 42 1215698 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300] 1
A 1208721 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm 1
A 1219077 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5¢cc] 1
A 43 1211775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.] 1
44 1212430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst 1
45 1208289 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank [1.5 Liter] 1
46 1210442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Vented] 1
47 1210437 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Plstc, 38mm, Elbow Ftg 1
48 1209151 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Detgt 1
49 609980 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
50 17185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss 2
51 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
52 613465 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.12id 0.250d 026.0I 1
53 630265 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.501 0.25b, Plstc 1
54 222607 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
55 43953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss 1
56 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
57 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
58 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
59 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
60 1215186 (10890202- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

55



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

355401

; Tennant T300 (04-2018)
Home I Find... §Go To.. n n ennan




STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 2
4 1064191 (ooooxxxx- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 1
4 1064191 (10000000- xxxxxxxx ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1064187 (o0oooxxxx- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable 1
5 1208816 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
7 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
8 1012216 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
10 383725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
11 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
12 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 33931 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
14 1061910 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
15 1061918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
16 07515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
17 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8
18 1210381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1

v 19 9040084*  (10000000-20000000 ) Board Kit, Scb, Std, Ci 1
A 27964 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
20 1209448 (10000000- 20000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5
21 41361 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 3
22 1209373 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 5
23 43952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
24 607461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
25 1205345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
26 1208628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
27 1210631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, 12.1 X 08.6 1
28 1020174 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
29 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
30 32984 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
31 386868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
32 1210078 (10000000- 10813435 ) Bracket WiIdt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
33 9014613 (10000000- 20000000 ) Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] (Propel Model) 1
34 04403 (10000000- 10813435 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
35 1034731 (10000000- 10813435 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
36 41140 (10000000- 10813435 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
37 1212780 (10000000- 20000000 ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638| 1
38 1034731 (10813436- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
39 41140 (10813436- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
40 1223824 (10813436- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300¢€] 1
41 02938 (10813436- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
42 33931 (10813436- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
43 02850 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI 2
44 07515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
45 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
46 1064189 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

57



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355328

. Te t T300 (07-2016
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )




STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012789 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
1 9012790 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Jp] 1
v 2 1011402 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
8 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 611311 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.51, PI,Mw 2
10 1024965 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
11 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 3
12 1211582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Chrgr [Small Spe] 1
13 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
13 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 4
v 14 9015304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger Kit, 24vdc 13a 100- 240vac[On- Bd] 1
(North America Only)
v 14 1219737 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 24vdc, 100- 240vac, On- Brd, Intl 1
A 15 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1025642 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
16 1026330 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
16 1048304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
16 1026325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
17 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 1
18 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
19 26395-2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
20 1231373 (10795905- 20000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
20 1216531 (10000000- 10795904 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

59



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355329

. Te t T300 (07-2016
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )




STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012789 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
1 9012790 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Jp] 1
v 2 1011402 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
8 1208599 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
9 06922 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
10 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
11 06922 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
12 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
13 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
14 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
16 1231373 (10795905- 20000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
16 1216531 (10000000- 10795904 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 18 1212837 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 24vdc, 13a 85- 265vac [Offboard)] 1
A 19 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
20 1025642 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
20 1026330 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
20 1026325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
20 1048304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
21 130161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

61



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355324

62 . T t T300 (01-2019
Home §| Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014133*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Promembrane, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014139 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
11 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
17 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
( ) 1

N/S 1072524

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMB

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

LY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

63



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355324

64 . T t T300 (01-2019
Home |l Find... | Go To.. n n ennant 1300 (01-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014815*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014817 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel,Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
11 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
17 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
( ) 1

N/S 1072524

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

65



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355325

66 . T t T300 (01-2019)
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennan



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014132*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Pro- Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014138 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
8 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
10 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
13 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
14 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
16 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (01-2019) 67




STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355325

68 . T t T300 (01-2019
Home |l Find... | Go To.. n n ennant 1300 (01-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014814*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Std, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Membrane, Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
8 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
10 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
13 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
14 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
16 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (01-2019) 69




STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

355322

. Te t T300 (01-2019
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd Pro- Panl,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
5 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
6 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
7 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
10 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
11 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
12 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
13 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
14 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
15 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
16 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
17 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
18 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
19 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
20 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (01-2019) 71




STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

355323

72 . T t T300 (01-2019
Home §| Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014134*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Lcd Pro- Panl, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
5 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
6 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
7 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
8 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
9 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
10 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
11 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
12 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
13 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
14 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
15 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
16 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (01-2019) 73




STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

. Te t T300 (03-2015
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )




STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1210029 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Disk, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 75




STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

. Te t T300 (03-2015
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 )




STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1213570 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Cylrcl, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 77




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

355285

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

20

19

78 . T t T300 (04-2018
Home I Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8

v 7 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
9 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 7
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
16 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, Fl, Ss 1
20 140430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (10802498- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm 1
25 1223962 (10802498- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
28 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1032791 (10000000- 10802497 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (10000000- 10802497 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

79



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

355286

80 . T t T300 (04-2018
Home I Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8

v 7 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
9 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 7
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
16 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, Fl, Ss 1
20 140430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (10499417-20000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm 1
25 1223962 (10499417-20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
28 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1032791 (10000000- 10499416 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (10000000- 10499416 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

81



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

355287

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

. Te t T300 (04-2018
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [VWw] 1
6 1213220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Tall [Vw] 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
17 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213224 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Short[Vw] 1
21 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
24 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

83



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

355288

30

. Te t T300 (04-2018
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 379829 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1210103 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 1.230d 0.085wir 0.88I 2
4 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
5 20955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .04, Stl, PI 2
6 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
7 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
17 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213226 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50cyl [Short] 1
21 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
23 1221434 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm, PI [B5/B7, T300] 1
24 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
25 1216222 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
26 1210112 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .03, Nylon 2
27 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
28 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
29 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 1
30 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
31 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

85



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

355289

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

86 . T t T300 (04-2018
Home I Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [VWw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
17 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1212572 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Short [Vw] 1
21 1213223 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Tall [Vw] 1
22 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
24 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

87



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN

355437

. Te t T300 (04-2018
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 )




STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9014172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1 1230946 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 50cm, Mach [T300] 1
A 2 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 3 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 4 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
A 5 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 6 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
A 7 1212755 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Bin, M8 X 1.25 X 80, Ss 2
A 8 1213677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Star, 2.000d 4ear M8x1.25 [Yel] 4
A 9 17461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
A 10 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
A 11 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8l 2
A 12 22290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 2
A 13 09026 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
A 14 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
A 15 1222109  (00ooxxx-20000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 581, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 16 1209631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 17 1210756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 18 140154 (oxxxxxxx- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 19 140060 (Poooxxxx- 20000000 ) Washer, .505 X .750 X 0.45 Wave 1
A 20 01684 (>oooxxxx- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 21 12277 (ooooxxxx- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 22 1203638 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Sqge [T300] 1
AV 23 9015731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Linatex (Standard) 1
AA 24 1203953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
AA 25 1203954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
v 23 9015732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 24 1215609 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
A 25 1215611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
v 23 9015730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 24 1215610 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 25 1215612 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm)] (Option) 1

26 1212683 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Screw, Captive, M5, Knurled [Snap In] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

89



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

355305

(S/N 10000000 - 10859579)

. Te t T300 (04-2018
Home I Find... §Go To.. n n ennant 1300 )




STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.

(']
b

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Serial Number

Description

1230485
1215756
69954
08714
140045

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Pin, Guide, Spring [T300]

Spring, Cmpr, 0.980d .146wir 02.5I
Washer, Thrust, 0.63b 1.25d 0.13w
Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss

130773
1233709
33933
51813
1216647

10859580- 20000000
10859580- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Bracket, Retaining, Wire [T300]

Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.12l

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir

33951
80491
08712
1013705
1215716

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 12.9
Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2] [430ss]
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss

Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI
Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts]

9014301
1214467
391179

1212533
9014303

N Jolorondgovovooswn =

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~ o~~~ o~~~

— S ' e [ e e e e [ e e e [ S S S

Bracket Kit, Sqge, Lift [T300/E, Ss300]
Sleeve, P/M, 0.41b 0.75d 1.3I [430ss]
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I

Cover, Pedal, Lift

Bracket Kit, Sqge, Wdt [T300/E, Ss300]

_L_LI\)_L_L_L_L_L_L_L(Q_LI\)_L_L_L_L_L_L_LQ
<

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

91



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP

355402

. Te t T300 (07-2016
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074848 (10790532- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [T300] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
v 9014778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable Kit, Battery, Ring, Tray,Ci [T300] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073996 (10000000- 10790531 ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
A 3 1073628 (10000000- 10790531 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 4 33931 (10000000- 10790531 )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 611221 (10790532- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 2
5 611221 (10000000- 10790531 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
6 1073680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

93



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

355359

1 578426 (10000000- 20000000
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000
3 45962 (10000000- 20000000

* . Jooro.| e | (@7

)
)
)

Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0105ah [S8, 27tmX]
Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18
Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah]

Tennant T300 (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET

355360

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 130869 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0130ah [30xhs- Wnt] 2
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4

Tennant T300 (07-2016) Home Find Go To n n 95



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

355361

1 1015046 (10000000- 20000000
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000
3 1041030 (10000000- 20000000

96

)
)
)

Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0150ah
Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18
Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah]

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM

355362

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1053408 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, 12vdc 0140ah [Agm] 2
A 2 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
3 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
¥V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDEDIN-ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016) 97



tmf
Cross-Out

tmf
Cross-Out

tmf
Cross-Out

tmf
Cross-Out


STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

333333

s

O o)

500 x 355 mm/QOXMin/

Boo




STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1236088 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational [T300/Ss300] 1
2 1225763 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Decal, Charger, Off- Board 1
3 1214279 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 50cm (Orbital Head) 1
4 1215262 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, T300 2
5 1210440 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering (Severe Environment) 1
6 1216520 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] (ec- H20 Model) 2

Tennant T300 (01-2019) 99




STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

355364

1

/

AWARNING  AAVERTISSEMENT AABDVERTENCIA )
IDRECE VE R PP | POUR RO L8 OIS 0| e o o NE20 o
EXPLOSION, ELECTRCAL

\
N
j‘; g

| GR BIRY: ELECTRIGUE O3 DE LESSURE | ELSGTRID, 0
o Neudilie ™ ™
‘& -nﬁ*% -‘__~=ﬁ*“- :.:ﬁ-:o:i.i-lﬂ.—ﬂ::‘-
/i e e, | SRS et
Lw-&:‘* ° cibles do roalizar ol servicie a ha méquina.
N - iriing - el — ABE
N © Fuloepos e Extuposeeiod o huger chrmite. N

EEpP|
i
i
il

o RALRMEET~FT/ty7)~SRRLALTREU
= IATHIRLETIEN RATRRLTCON,

A
AR A

N

AR 208

6

TRENINAING

100 . T t T300 (01-2019
Home §| Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 700 )



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1220962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Na] 1
2 1220966 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Jp] 1
3 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med (Magnetic Heads) 1
4 1050003 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label [User, Attention, Ec- H20] (Japan Only) 1
5 1224990 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Parking Brake (Optional) 1
6 1213114 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo, 05.51, BIk/Sil [Tennant] 1
6 1205477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nameplate, Tennant, Dome, 5.5in 1

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

101



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

MODULE

POWER ON/OFF

AN (9p] <
SN
| oEe
S| w0 ©
a ar
ol .
Q | OBHSaNe G% ®
=<
ez
g &8
(VIL1HYd) o @5
SSINYVH "WITEL LAY f1dO g
5
. s-Lr 2
ikl e REPVZ=S] TS ez > 03sn Lon B
- S-/r
TS 57 NV1/02 WI1/02  g-zr > 0350 LN
a3sn 1oN A4
si-2r W L-L0
e ey n1a/9 ma/9
01 -£10
aasn 1on <& o nma79 ness ~g.zr P
b1-2r 17V 1 Lavd) o
SSINHVH "NITEL LIAY fLdD 6-L0 2
IV - ST S WM
-
6-1r . =
aa3sn 1on < pRTayg=s: T9o/aE 7 Lnooonss . &
§-2r S>> : z 8
< < o
3aold :#1-a = z .
3 F YIOHVHO ‘378vV3
1i-zr 2-L0 . P <
assn 1on < XHo/8T Xgo/sT e | 2 v o/
RS
S BNz 2
N z S
ol-2r b-Lr B 5 25
azsn 1on < a7z TNa/Zz v |d e N e N
440/ND 0ZH-23 Z % zuw
5379901 "HOLIMS ‘WOW . o o o9
HOL1MS 02H-03 0.7 cr e NES/ -NVJ
SE/ET Nga/Z Nga/Z DEEZ M o = a _|
te-NS o e NETVAEe) 7 5 E 5
N 0
. 5o o
- - e TAN/ST8/ETT
EREVA Ma/ET EREZIER R 5
3INAON 30V 4H3INI
ATlEn3ssY =0d e I N S R
§ 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 &
t g § 8 & :z = s & 5
m £ 3 5 3 Q
4 5 S| Q|2
= = = 3
£2
M [=}
| H3IOHVYHO “3718v0 e O
NV STa/ET e 8o
SE2
L3582
g = | |1zg2
g , 5 =] To
o oW . ] F-
i HZ 8 B z i = &
m 3 H =1 =1 8 2} gr m
=] 7] @ ] o] =
@ R i o4 568
z T
© [=}
oo N
o | |
i g g
(O]
i 3 3
<
T
O
&
Y
ASSV 31Gv0 HIOHVHO OHV0E 440
ATa/ET [SEEVA
T < mw
h ¥
8
o a
3 5|
aan 2t S3[Y3LLIVE JAA2T (2) « 4
ASSY ITEVO ONO'3ISN4/M +d = 3Tava Tavo - I 3avo ’ ER:I ASSY 37@v0 AN9*3Snd/M +g : 31@V0
(@) L [SN) [am) (&} [sm) <

CIRCUITRY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

102




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION AlS

() [ [w1) a [} [an]
o -
InE] IATHA-1
U 2 J
=)
s B
x> Q LINIT 03345 1-Qir
e
2E o 713d0dd %0 NEE] VHO/EE ir VHO/EE T 3
P ) o
it 2-01r N
NEE] “SAPE i TEA/PE g
[-°10d
e-o1r
NED N=o/SE cr NHO/SE EECT R
("AZH = 'QNO)
HOL(MS 3553A3W -1
| 3 619 NO11035 335
o TAm A7E/9E ool Aa/9E Ea . LA0EXAY
Br-us - T NG/ T NG/ 1
THm HNd/ZE Sr HNd/LE EEC i
Lo 2xav 819 NO11035 335
e e NVL/0% WIL/ov I O
PR P 619 NO11035 335
e 103130 39V1T0A ATddnS FAINA- 1
B s NG/ TT W/ 1 1T
S CALvLS SAlho-1 619 NOI1035 335
s Nga/2F Ngg/zy  — 2¥
(033dS 8nYoS - “aNe)
813 NO11035 335 82> A9/62 via o1
@ L/t NVL/OT
(130040 440 NANL = aNol
3798VN3_T13<04d
61v NO1L03S 335 B1C > a0t e . HOLON T3c08d Q@t
e STV § z
L]
M 4 vVOE
MIE/ET MIG/ET I = H g ¥ e A89/8 XH9/8 ROSE=VA
S +-80
THOLIMS A3
SSINEWH NOIL1V1S'd0 ONV *A HH x| =] | W
SSINHVH NIVW 40 Luvd) a8 & 3 9
ONIONMOYO JTLVLS S S 9
4 o o &2
JOVAHIINT H3SN sl 3 S &
- —rgereor 1O PNV NI/ N
c-2r s 3| 5] s
av3H gndos 3HL e
NNOWS D1lvis INV4 OVA = o M
A 5
7 Ngo7501 Rt ©) gy g 9
o e e
g o o =
2 2 7 =z
5 8 3 @&
FIXVSNVHL
Rzt C)
I
0zH-03 5 = 5 ¢
ez ) F-
1od ovir < |
35vE NO11V1S'd0
—— s 1C ) N
NHO/GOT e e
u -
~ T-2r X
EACEERSIvE S| m B .
~Eo7soT 1O 3
o ]
. w oY
SSINYVH *MS Tive 2y M
fr— o
NOTLOINNDD ON [)ewr S 30
=S5
*NO 1IN HSINGNE / 713daHd "XYN = AS NVI/OE T 4o s T F O
*440 HIW 8NddS / TYd1IN3N = A0 ("0°N) HOLIMS TIva L = w
AS HO AC :¥-¥C ® 1NdNI HOLIMS TIvE [ E— o =
o= NI/ TE e [
-hS
NOTLOINNDD ON [ o0 aon
AN (9p]

a3d/1

103

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

g0d AHLIATTAL HLIA
god OHVaNYLS
TI04LNOCO 3INIHOVA
2qzsrion,
o,
=,
BEOYOO1# 1-WH 2o,
w3l wnon () o
S18/ET //(\\\ gNa/LT S
onoes,
WIlMvd) ATBW3SSY  03SN 10N v N,
ONIM3LIN *130 *1d0
m/ CER € SNd/TE R i ey
"L0d ONIH3LIW *13a \0 % NT=TY z z NV1,/0E Trar |2
: R T TAR/62 e e
2-10d o,
103130 +3 3AIHO-1 I - I
AN/ TT Lo b
OLIMS 01S-3 -
€18 NO1L03s Z3s! (> 7 JHI ao,/8E Zoar [N00Ls 3
tENS
SNLVLIS™3A 18- Na3Ate0-T
218 NOI[1035 335 2> Nug, Z% B
1"exny -
€18 NOI103s 335 T+> NG/ TH E== Ll
1=~y inoana
€18 NO[1035 335 Ov[—> = Rl
1440 IvHE = N3IJ0 = O13H 'MS) NvL/Oy e
(NO 3M¥HE = 03s0710 = d3svI13d 'Ms)
(POTH'I'N) 'MS 3xvea Mdvd - NEnLd
STa/ET B oyerd | e
(NDILISOd 4N TIN4 = N30 = a713H °“MS)
(NMOO = 0350710 = A3sva 134 “NS) LNO™3AVA
("O°H J"N] NO[LI[SOd 33933M0S -
EREZCH iLns EEE | T
(NOLLISOd dn 77N4 = N3dO = d13H “mS) INZIO
(NMOO Qv¥3H = 0350710 = 03sv3 134 °Ms)
(*0°H'J°NJ) NO[L]S0d Ov3zH 8nNddsS -
EREZS tons 2 ¢ x89/82 S| e
19-MS e
214 NO1L03s 335 e 8z
SNLYLIS £-93 ‘dAnd OHO3 Vi -
£2v NO11035 335 05— VIS o] Eanane
sgea
SNLVIS 2-89 *IINCON OHO3I Vi -
f2v NO1103S 335 Ov[ > REVm e LI
(v [LEVD e
(Q3NIVLIE0 T3A3T 40 = 03S0T0)
13AT0 SS3dd NMOQ D7 gvaH BnHOS N -
SAG/ET 1 T NE9 4 AR T Ngo/GT e e
(HOLVNLOY BNHOS YNO[LdO 3AISND) ‘11-MS
e
J3A37 MNYL 150 -
Sa/ET S i NZa/2E Ea
= S-MS aimavH
ST A eavrmuiona
et |z siane e
STa/eT S| 1o o0
o omavn
esel ATENISSY 37@v0 N1 a3anTONT
. ; 2 o vomwH
D s g Q
=
o & Z Z 3
. I S A 5 T .
2
M mu " WV z e T
&Y £ £ 25
E c g8
z w
Ein
SH

AN ™
e
=
e
e
G
™
G
&
&
o
(T3d0Yd 440 NENL = OND)
OVNG 3doud 214 NOILO3S 335
& RREZEN Aia/er — 9!
IV ILHVd) ATENISSY
ONIN3LIN "130 *Lldo
dind -13g
== NEd/22 s <& [P>——<K—=vys 0
L-HIN
T TEAET
1-AS_$3ATVA NOILNTOS .
zer NG/ T2 s°0
= 3
I
N
=) A1a/9 /e P
(V118vd)
E Nv1/02 v g +
S-€ S
10V av3H @ndos 140 [T
2 TAN/6T g RGeS <&H AHHv o= ez
S9N D S =
% O
o Xg5/81 =]
© - w
NV OVA vel &
Forr VHO/EZ ~<<H AHHV =
+-HIN
wor NEg/ZT
ot NEE/ZT
VLE
[-H01ON 8NH0S
SI@ios
Z-H1N
o TEAE =
]
i
=
VoL ES
o a8 AJEn3ssY 31Evo NI gIonToNT a34/1
1-3sn4d
s} <

SEE SECTION Al4

20

15

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

104




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

L L o &) m < ~
N
ASSY OHOZ
804 OHO3
*SUIGAAN 11 N39O
371NAOWN O02H-03
SSINGVH FINAON DZH-03 *1d0
0
MSTHSM4 EhmaE=] N
TAM/vI6 ZTr s | VHO/@3E Rf
2o TAm-S1a/VIET T | e T e VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 0ZH-03
11-MS
o TR REIVAED ﬁ
S REIVAELS
P
0
N
e
AQDZ ‘4N10°0 “H0LI10VdYD
“1-3 ¢
Nz
1nv4 1509 ® SN3J0 ‘ON SS3dd e NEB/<5 A —wrres
o1-Ms dANd LSY4/0HO3
(ar, (V)
e " e EE ﬁ@ﬁ NV1/05 N59/0S
STa/ET NV1/09 NV1/09 Tz
9-HIW
"
— [}
\ﬁ STa/ET Ela i
n
o
= . dNNd WOM OHO, 4 z
SIa/ET Sa/ET U0 | Ha7iS &l = w mm z
N
£-41N = 3
N P 719/99 =R
2
R [52]
Y - < i
TR/ FNVD zzr | "™ N e a/9% < B
Vo[
NG9/ -NVO ez | ™ T e A9/9% A1a/sk Qs VHO/EV
2-80
. z
o |
S N t
z zl =z i
S 8 e 5 N
o _
58 £« §ao D
ek 5 Ce 22
- =
=5 £z s=0
Eli T
S H =l 8
z z zw g
< < 3o o
S S 3% o
B
D, 78/3 g
1-a ¢
STTE/ET STa/ET = é = m1a/9
AVT3H D2H-03
N| ™

EC-H20 RELAY

24

23

22

105

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074705_01

INTERFACE

USER

BATTERY /
CHARGER

~ N (9p] <t
THOLIMS A3
(SSINUVH NOTLVIS o0 ONV \Am D@
SSINYVYH NIVW 40 1dvd)
ONIONNOHD J1LV1S
J0VAHIIND 83Sn
< &—ma7ser O
L-er {sneA
Qv3H 8NdY0Ss 3HL 8
£l =
aNNoYe 211v1S INV4 JVA £ o
/) ﬂ@ o o ©
RCEEeY NES/S0T a| o B
e Gm -
gz
FIXYSNVHL o 32
b mg75eT 10 ERE
NES/S0T S s
o 85
i
S B
o-unorosy, > N1 S
] 0zH-03 - ENE] g1z O350 LN z 4
= b e 10
5 NES/S0T S
1inoosy azsn LoN
w Sl NV1/0Z a2
3Sn LON A%
= 35vE NO[L1V1S° 0 1-2r [
u|ﬂ@ o na/9
NEO/S0T
19 E%
S0 LON
EANEEREVES] AE‘Nw s-2r 3
NE7sor O wnan wmmavog | ST g
aasn ton < 5/aE e L
-2 z oz 4 z
< < Y [}
w =
= = Y3OHVHD ¢3Tava
azsn ~ananc 20 o e/
2 =
M i =
Y o
N &S :
ul RE= W W
E
d z 2 2 B—
a3sn i Mo g 9 EB
440/NO 0zH-03 Zl 3 oo 5 7 9
S Zl zw o o @
S3719901 "HOLIMS °WON .y 54 N >
HOLIMS 0ZH-03 - NHO/ =NVJ
-
STa/ET e NoS/Z P NeE/Z = .
o TEL VD o
ﬂ Z|
-z [ 5
= e TAR/TE/ETT N
T/ET A IB/ET | ™ Il
J1NA0OW 33V JH3INIT
ATENESSY 80d T e L " e
& K & & 8 & 8 & a)
I BN S
] ERSE
g4 2|2 o
E2Z
s ©
ol HE39UVHO *Tavo e 5
Pmare FTa/ET =T x4 o
SEZ
2 Nl o= =223
g M = 3 £
g g ¢ & = P 1GLo g
108) < g # g8 8 g 8 & m z
o ] E 7 7 K 6 m £
[ oz Q & b g 8 & 8 5656
= z 48 z
%) oL o
S . 5 2
@ Hw g 3
o N N
o < <
<
T
© —_
o
Y
ASSY TV HIGHVHO Quvo8 440
Wa/ET L7l
T <
s ¥
8
2 3
oA 21 S31d311VE 2aAZT (2] 3 14
ASSY F1@vO aNO‘3SN4/M +8 :37ava 37avo s EREI) . Favo ASSV Z78VO ON93SN4/M +8 : = 371GV

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCUITRY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

106




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074705_01

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION AlS

ox 3 -
z .2 IAIHa- 1
VB g, i
C gl
5 o
r-oir
m NIT 033dS TE<0Hd Mo TS} ViO/EE o VEG/EE e 10e g
a 2-011 N
NES TEAVE r TEA/VE CECE
1-"10d
e-o1r
NES NEO/SE s NEG/SE ] e e
(*A35 = *ON9)
HOLIMS 3SH3A3Y r-1ir
619 NOILO3S 335
L IAm 18/9€ s 718/9€E B . T ——
tr-Ms R TR NG/ T SN/ Te 1Y
AR HNa/LE s HNa/ZE ESC)
1o 2xiw 619 NOILO3S 335
B NVL/0% NvI/or < 0¥
619 NOILO3S 33s
o 103130 39V1I0A ATddNS 3A18A- 1
Rl SN/ TT SN/ 11— 11
S ChLViG LN T 619 NOILO3S 33s
ST Nga/Zh Ngg/zh I &
(033dS 8NHIS = *aNg)
= 813 ND[103S 335 82> X90,/62 =) o
] e NVL/0T NVL/OT
= (T3d0dd 440 NENL = “ON9)
[5g]
31gYNI 13d0Hd
> 61v NOIL03S 335 91> ATa/97 =] | HOLON 13d0Hd (ay =
un thiz 1AN/6 < z
| £ s
g - YOE
o 8/ET SIE/ET I E H ER AH9/8 Xd9/8 a3d/1
] e $-ao
W i I 2 H
|z
5 8B £ &
g g 3| 2
9 5 g 3
i | |
s
3 @© o =
3 8§ 3 @6
/N N 2N o
5| s 5| s
o
< 8 4 &
@) ] X
S8 3 g
o o S
o e Y
3 © = =
2 2 g =
35 3 &
g 8 4§
H B H 2
: 8
100 avir K&——mjonr
&
o =
g B S
g =
|
oo [
= v oo 2
T a .
NOILOTNNGD ON [ e g w RN
38 C 5 I
“NO HLW HSINHNG / 13d0Hd “XVN = AS Lo Ase 55 < (&)
NVL/0E T r =
°440 "IN 8Nd0S / TIVHLNEN = AO (i) — o
NS "0 AO :¥-b @ LNaNI HOLIMS J.(L N HILINS 1va o = @]
oO—>0 NG/ TE o S 0 =
b-MS
NOTLOINNOD ON [)-mefesn 1o
- o~ ™

a3d/1

107

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

~10d

3N [M0- 1

dois-3

viigata

v1141a

viigta

N

ENZaD
o

anzan,

N3,

NI3A(NO-T)

1n0™anne

N,

1noTINTvA,

N3aD;

+EEaTVH

b

emve
E

BV

Zy,

817y,

vImavy,

S0y

Vo

-~ N
(TV118vd) AT8N3SSY g3sn on . .
ON[H3LIN *130 " 1dO
} [SE I € NG/ TE zr-er
*10d ON[H3LIN 130 \D &\ IAm 2 z NVL/OE TT-ar
! T-L0d
2104 D= T IAW/62 orar
103130 +g IALHA-I
SINS/TT Zar
OLIMS d015-3
€19 NO1103s 33s! =577 uHﬂ T95/8E zor
FE-MS
SNLYLS™3AIEA- L
219 NO11035 335 2v—> NOG/ 2% San VS
17exnv -
€19 NOIL1D3s F3s P> SNa/Th ver [T
NI~2X0v -
£19 NOI11035 335 o= (420 3WWHE = N30 = 01=H "MS| NVL/0% sor [
(NO IivHa = 0350710 = 03SY3I 13 "MS|
("O'H*J"'N) "MS 3¥VHd MY¥d -
S8/ET sms o NHS/ 52 EC i
. INOILISOd d1 77N4 = N3d0 = d713H °“MS)
(NNOQ = 03s0710 = a3sv3a 13 “MS)
o 1"0'H*3'N) NOI[L[S0d 33933NDS Nt
SI/ET e o n18/52 =
° (NOIL1S0d dN 71N4d = N30 = d73H “MS|
(NMOO QV¥3H = 03S0710 = 03sSV3I3d “MS|
1"0°H'J°NI NOJ1IS0d Qv3id 8Nd3S —
SFTE/ET oms ¢ x595/82 B
19-MS
214 NOI103S 335 /82 8z
SNLVLS +-@3 ‘dAnd OHO3 Vb -
£2v NOIL103s 335 05> NV I/05 e gt
SNLYLS £-90 *IINAON OHO3 Vb -
12V NQ1103s 335 OV " 5/5% Zr et
TVTLEvd)
(03N1VLE0 T3A37 4O = 0350701
T3A37 SS34d NMOQ MOT QVIH BNHOS _
SI18/ET T T NE9 g R Z Ngo/al i
(40LVNLOV 9nyddS *1d0 3AISNI) :11-MS
3N MNVL 133 ot
STIa/ET S T NEa/ZE Ea
S-ms
STIa/ET B
SI8/ET B
SI8/ET oTer
STE/ET | ™
ATENISSY 37GvD NI Q3aNToN!
-
s o SR
0 z S
g > ) 1-wo
= = B =
m 5 < < Z 3
[s] L o O —_ = a3 1HS.
E [ ==
5w =5 0
Eu EE ol SoeriaseTion
z z 2
< < =0
S 5 3
3

< | 0
I
o
=3
5=
(T3d0Hd 440 NUNL = "OND)
SOVNE Tasom 214 NOT103S 339
o A8/91 Faser — 9!
(VILHvd) ATBN3SSY
ONIN3LIN 130 1d0
dAng " 130
e Nog,/22 s B << | o> <K—=¥s°0
L-9In
= REIAl
[-AS :3ATVA NOLINTOS S0
= NG/ T2
= 9
&
N
= RG] M8/
(VI LHVe)
- V1702 v EEa= 5
VS-E g
10V _Ov3H BNHOS C1do [
= TFAR/B1 B © a3y & ©$ G 32
g
W DW =
o5
I o
B XH0/87 oo
© - w
NVd OVA vel &
ez << T
" NGg/2 T
i Neg/2 T
1-4OLON BNY0S viE
o Si@Pi e
s RENZZ ht
i
=
E
VoL 5
" nTs ATIGNFSSY 378v0 NI 0IONTONT MMME gsue/t

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

108




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074705_01

EC-H20 MODULE

ASSY OHO3
50d OHO3
*SYIPANN 11 N3O
IINAON O2H-03
SSINGYH ITNAON 02H-03 - Ldo
THm/v36 e el =T VH0/59E %
2.2 THm-18/v3eT [ TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT14 0ZH-03
1r-ms
il ¥R REVVZELS H
MG REAE.
e
R
ADDZ “4NT0°0 “YOLIDOVdVYD
S1-0
Lnv4 1649 ® SN0 ‘ON SS3ud e NHE/eS oA > —wres
at-ms NG 1SV 4/0H03 ve
(1=} (v)
Sii-ssasa BT Ngg/25 < 9 NV1/05 VHO/EY
EREVE] NV1/09 Nv1/09 9 uIn c-a
w
—ONg w
H MIB/ET e-zir i
[0}
N
| 17N _ dNNd WOM OHO3 e
S1a/21 MIG/ET s oIyt FREYIE @H_W M mm
£-dll [
&5
a5 T n18/99 o b5
T3
o8
- < E
TIL/ANVD zzir | Rt A19/5% e
Vi
NHO/ -NV ez | R Aa/9% QO vmosey
z-a2
g &
N N W
M Z z w
< <C| (=] [0}
G S - .
S ° [ 3
zs5 e
fond =z
tg 2 L
« R 25 = e
z z zu G #H
< < S 4 w
[5) s © 0 < R
T8
P m8/9
1-a
o
* =
Ta/ET SITE/ET = = n18/3 g
AVTEY 0ZH-03
§0d AHL3INIT3L HLIM
899 OHVONVLS
TI0HLNOJ INTHIOVA
203nm10n, b=
el
2, b
T-hH N.Z(D_ =
ya1N snon ()
BRI @ /7T EEA
o~ ™ < | ©v

EC-H20 RELAY

109

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

POWER ON/OFF

©®
©, ¥ N (92] <
©
o
~
<
~
=)
-
SSANHYH “MS iva N
NOTL1O3NNOD ON VEZNXM 22 w @ [
o - 3 Z
NG dIN HSINGNG / T13dDdd XV = AS NVL/DE D 40 |e m > M
+250 WiN HSINGNG / WA - 40 | .o wos s 1ve S S
AS HO AO Th-vl 8 LNeNI HOLNS TIVE U X =035
S NI/TE L o =
tr-MS bz 3
o = O
NOILOSNNGD ON [z 250 ot S 0=
=
£
5
I ©
o +
3 Gm
5w
L 32
O 32z
= g k8
(W ILEvd) SaE
o SSINHVH NITEL LAV $LldO Yo
s i
= - 5-r g
Z W 0 e REIVZES TEA/YS mTNﬁ\V assn 1oN =4
-
) R
o 1o 9-41r
o w Tinees (o IOz WI/0Z g2 > @3N 1on
% = 03sn LON A¢
st-ar HOVEATA TS L-L0
Py n9/9 ma/s
[ [SAEYARN
g3sn LON o nase a8 “gzr
(W I1Lluvd) W
SSINHVH "W3T3L LAY {1dO B6-Lr =
R L = a7z HEN
< 6-40 1nosans. "%
a3sn LoN TZr AH9/8E XH9/8E T o =
6-2M S>> S
gz = z
30010 51-0 hm 14 H3QHVHD 378V
11-ar 2-L0 - o “ a3d/1
azsn 1on < HeET e e o 7
a7
Sy |y M
z2 =z
ol-zr voLr - 25y §
o3sn 1on < ana/zz anaszz e |t N 393 3
440/NO 02H-23 - -
5370001 "HOLIMS *NOW . 2l b
HOLIMS 0zH-03 = NHO/ NV
s-2r eLr — oz o Z|
STE/ET N2 NEa/2 Ng@/z  oF T § & 5
IE-NS w0 [ SEIVARN NI »
~
21-zr 8-L1 e T e THAM/SIB/ETT 9
YTa/ET ST/ET STET oo
3IINOOW 3OVAH3IINI
ATIENISSY 80d | ol | | o E - o |
& 2| 2| 2| B B B 2| |
e 3 & § : & 2 @ 3
I I O E
3 o=
3
g3
=3
| HI9HVHO *378vD o L s
Fmazer SIa/ET =T — 560
822
Bag
. ol
~ 2 § i PR . 0 g5
o m 0 T ¥ 8 § g g 8 goo
o= 3 E N oo Thd
G| E] [ 8o L cee
I z e
==<Wu e 9
< T > o0 N
oO0 &5 d [
8 S S
@ | |
=
B
o —
&
S
ASSY 37@v0 H39HVHO OHY0d 440
YIa/ET q=8/T
T nm
o ¥
3
2
oA z1 S3rg3llva 20AZ1 (Z2) 5 14
g N
) S
ASSY 37@¥0 ON9*3SNd/M +@ :37a@v0 3178v2 -1 Favo . 37avo ASSY 317GV ON9*3SN4/M +8 :3avd
o [T [5u] (s} o a <

CIRCUITRY

3

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

110




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_03
PROPEL SYSTEM

L13/BLK ]

BATTERY+
SEE SECTIDN GIS

a
i gy
e p5%
.
z g
558 5z8
5o s
ol C ¥ E=E
B, h
o o
ne 28
o
" "
n N w
W < S Ny
E @ 2
2 2 2 2 . 2| = =
i z T
Hr §3 & § § g = 5
N SN~ N S w N N = [
{1y I o = )| w J = 10| —
ol < | « o o o| X ol Z OZ =
A5 A A48 s = - 5 F
@ n T % w E[
& g g Be i ]
© u (= > > X
RS232 DEBUG E
L

2 44
FEERE 2
g ” e L craLE/BK M §>

o |52 CABLE/RED “">7>

8

oL o |52 CABLE/NAT. J";>
D
wm%>

L/RED

< |

BATTERY+ A
SEE SECTIDN AlS

1/RED

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 111




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1074706_03

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

TIOH1INOD 3INIHOVA

20z,
Y-

2o,
e

2-wva,
£ 1-NH
zava,
0
Y3LIN HNOH >
SMa/ET ( HNd/LT S | o
ez,
(T¥[lbvd) ATEN3SSY  g3SN LON & v N,
NIY3LIN °13a 10
ECR 5 SNI7TE [ oy
A = z NV1/0E e
ensan
RIS T IFAn/62 orar | T
Ee
e Nz
e fuomois
o—
N30
—sebnivis
boer |
Lnoanre
2w
(440 IAvHE = N3IJ0 = O13H “MS) oo
(NO 3Mv¥¥g = 035070 = 03SV3IT3Y “MS)
('0°H"D'N) °HMS 3uvuE Mdvd - ez
EREVL Bos 7 NSy ] ot
(NDILISOd 4N 711N4 = N3d0 = d713H °MS)
(NMOQ = 03S00 = 03SvII3Y "MS) 1noT3ATvA
(*0°H'3°N) NOI[11S0d 33933N0S B-Lnent
Ya/eT Le na/92 =
(NOILISOd &N 7TIN4 = N340 = O713H “ms) WNTQO
(NMOO Qv3H = 0350710 = 03SVIT3H "MS)
("0°H*3'N) NOILISOd av3H 8ndas -
Sa/ET o —° 55 T
i9-MS 154
SNLYLS ¥-83 ‘dANd OHO3 Vi _
Zzv NOI1133S 335 O NVL/05 T | SNt
e
SNLVLS €-83 ‘3INCON OHOS Vb
Izv NOI1103s 335 Sv—> RRCZ Zr | T
e
VI1lgvd)
(03N1VLE0 T3A37 40 = g3S0T0I
13A37 SS34d NMOd MO QV¥3H 9nH0S _— B
Y18/ET T S S ng  z T Ng9/ST B
|HOLVNLOV 8NHOS TYNOILdO 3AISNL) s11-MS
e
J3A37 MNYL 130 -
SY8/ET S T Nog/2E C
2 armw
SE/ET S-hS S ]
SR e LIsIa vimwH
e LIt
omswH
ano
HI8/ET ATGNISSY 37gv0 NI 030NTIONI “
) z oo vomwH
D p g8
© 3 2 1o
o = ] S
B o —hosion
i z = Sz
© o = < 58
S S
: 5
o ol
o n
zw
g
Sa

AN ™
=
=
=
=
"
"
™
=
T
e
&
(IVILHVd) ATaN3ssy
ONIHILIN "130 "1d0
dWnd *13g
e a2 s s A Po>e———<K=yvesr0
L-HIN
= REIVZal
1-AS :IAVA NOTITIOS s /] .
B NG/ TZ V50
By
o
= n1g/9 RREYE] W
N\
VI LHvd)
e NV1/0Z ¥ Vg s
YS-g| S
10V _Qv3H 8nH0S :1d0 i
e Am/61 E CEGET] <K Q$ B =z
STGLn D -
35
B XH5/8T c 8
© - i
Vel & H
NV OVA
: ﬁ@ﬁl
p-uln
o Ng/21
o Neg/Z1
YLE
HOL0N 8ndds ﬁ @
Zor REIVZZE \ z
ERITY
o REIVZZE
VoL
- vHose ATBA3SSY 378va NI a30NTONT ase/t
1-35n4
) o <

BATTERY +

SEE SECTION Al4

20

19

15

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

112




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1074706_03

EC-H20 MODULE

[da) L L [an] [=a] <<
~
o~
11 N3O
37NACW OcH-33
SSINHVH 3INQON 0ZH-03 ° 140 o
N
THI/VI6 e e VH0/99E %
22 AR - 18/vVIET [ R TR e VH0/vVaE
*MS HSNT4 02H-03
11-Ms
i R L e Y VA-E TS ﬁ
R L e YV
e e
0
[
i
ADOZ ‘4N10°0 “HOLIOVAVYD
S1-0 o+
iaio
17N¥4 = [Sdz-/+ 1Sd9 ® SN3JO ‘ON SS3dd e NHa/25 > 2>
o1 -ms dANd 1SY4/0HO3
(g, (V)
Juir . a1 Teme Ng9/25 QQH_V NV1/0S N=9/05
Y1a/ET > ‘i‘%u NVL/09 NV1/09 B in
o {&e
w
; 8
S Eoe 2
\h 2
- [\
Areset aset i LTIV S Ond /29 <0< oM ONI‘QWA\WAHHVM\W m mm w
= N
- o} [a)
£-HIN £z 3
Ko e ok
W o
R
- < i
RNV R Bl IR e V=T bl
vol
Neg/-Nvg  ear| N e /g AT8/9% VHO/EV
z-80
1 z
a 4
S N "
z z &
ES z B [} 5
o o — >
] = <
S ° [ \_>! ]
Z 3 <5 o o
52 s = o
el ts v 8
g = ,
ey 25 a8
=z z zuw Cf
S S 88 L
< i
-a T8
> 8/
o
EREVE STa/ET = = m8/9 o
g
AVT3d 02H-03 -
N M

24

23

22

113

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074706_01

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

N ™ <
THOLIMS A3X
SSINGYH NOI1Y1S dD ONV *Tﬂ@
SS3INHVH NIVN 340 Lldvd) LeoeLOl+
ONIONNOHD J11V¥1S
J0V4H3LINT H3SN
<&—fmars0T O e [T
L-zr El
Qv 9nyds 3HL @ 2 =l ©
Gnos 911vis TNV OVA @ e G .
- &
JNwo7saT NEe7eoT O S| waEes S o
o
o8
dté
IIXYSNVEL o g &
wersoT O - S
oinoos = e S5 03N LoN zd
D2H-03
oS g3sn LoN
P werseT O b NVL/0Z - >
35N LON A%
1-2r HVEATITST, [ 19/0
3Svg NOILVLS d0
5-2r
wgorsoT O 19 17
m8/9
35N LON
§a )
g
ELNEESIE LN SN TNa/L N S
rorsoT O < B
sroomnse
03sn LN e-zr AHI/BE e L =
:z 2 i =
=
@/ S w Y39HVHO “3ava
S
1-Zr - il gIa/T
aasn Lon < a/81 orinent EN ¢
T 5538 <
\ N = o
EE il
@er = I e B
a3sn LON a2 Zinent N, e J o S
440/NO 02H-03 I 3 g 8
S37990L "HOLIMS *NOW - 98 N
HOLINS OZH-03 B Ngo7 =NVD
STE/ET 1E-MS NHa/Z 9-zr Ngg/z  Ea | .
e TIA/ +NVO o
&
5
STE7ET r-ef SE7ET sz ow e TAM/SE/ET T pS
3NAON 3OV 4d3INI
ATEn3SSY 80d IS e e A R Y
& & & & H & 8 8 B
: 5 & 3 3 3 * * » £y
z nEaE
E d = 2D .
<
22
=&
Y308vHO “37ava e [
S18/ET N1a/ET &1 =W
SEZ
g ¥z Fed
[m] ] B [=] o
g Y & z ] =1
T m 8 8 4 E o8 g0
o = 7] Gl | @l o =Ly
o = I R 3 | < i 355
@ E & § & & & & ceo
) 3
z % T
(@] T o
=5
y 4
i ] o
gv 3 3
<
T
o —_
&
3
ASSV 1EV0 HIOMVHO QuvOE 440
Sa/ET a3/T
T
o ¥
8
8
S3IY3LLIVYE 20AAZ2T (2) fal «
30A 21 20n 21 = 3
I 7 i 5
ASSY 379V ONO*3SN4/M +9 237av0 I7avo i | Iava - : 37avo ASSY 378v0 ON9"3SN4/M +d &37ava

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCUITRY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

114




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_01
PROPEL SYSTEM
Y- T —
BATTERY+
e SEE SECTION
o 3 GlS
O w o
LEE
> 55
3
o T
$52 B
T2
55 i
0z” &
[N Z
584 I
o [nj
LN :
— o =
@ wn
2§
EEy; 2
523 5
Qo
< > >
5386
PO,
=
T
5
Q=
X =
-\ 5
=
T o
£ 72
5 <
[ia]
z z
(=] (e}
9 o Z 2
=zl g =
O aj = (o]
ul N N w
4 = (o Z
Zz ™ (o] 4
o Q
© o RS232 DEBUG
2 2 il
N N2
2 T g943 ¢
¥ . = 3 g 2
& N Y 3 F E a8
5§ ¢ | z o L CABLE/BLK S
o Lsa CABLE/RED “"7>
e 52 CABLE/NAT. “'E>
mmmmm 1 SHIELO/GND “"5>
J9: 20 PINS
JB: 15 PINS
OPERATOR'S
SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL
L/RED 1

BATTERY +
SEE SECTION AlS

1/RED

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

115




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

R

1074706_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

N ™
oz,
e
(VILlavdl  ATBAISSY =
a3sn 1ON v Ny,
ONIY3LIN 130 " 1dD
@f CEER B SN/ TE B i o
*L0d ONIH3LIN "130 ST — z NVL/OE e
SNAREAT @N 104 5%
R CRCEE T IAh/62 oTer
E-l0d ZNad0,
B s,
srghe LS
\@/T
N3]
e fsnuvis t
o e
B e
1440 3MWHE = N3JO = 0713H “mS) eor |” e
(NO 3M¥HE = 0350710 = 03svI =4 °MS)
("O'H"O'N)_"MS 3pvda ddvd - N3
Y18/ET Bas o g5/ ]
° (NO[LISOd dn 77N4 = N3d0 = 013H “mS)
(NMDO = 03500 = Q3asvI1ad “MS) 1neann,
("0'H"3'NJ) NOI[11S0d 33933M0S -
Sg/ET : 2= 18/92 2
L-MS (NOILISDd dN 771N4 = N3JO0 = d13H "MS)
INMOO OV3H = 035070 = G3svIIad °MS) NI,
(*O'H"O°N) NOILISOd dv3n 8nyds -
MIa/El cons Y o panane
=
A
SNLYLS +-92 ‘dANd OHI3 V¢ -
22v NO1103s 335 05— NVL/0S T [ AN
seema,
SN1VLS €-@0 *IINON OHO3 Vi -
12v NO11035 335 Sv—> ARTer SN
e
£
W IIgvd)
(@3N1V1E0 T3ATT 40 = d3s079)
T3N3 SS3Md NMOD JIOT g¥EH 8NHOS - 8,
S18/ET T T N9 4 R T Ng9/Gl o
(HOLVNLOV andos '1d0 3AISNI) :[1-MS
oy
oy
J3A37 MNVL "13d ~
Y18/ET = T N98/2E o | O
2 vy,
STEET S-AS 55| SONVLIOID
SSE/ET Sz Ltena vimavg,
s oo
oy,
o
Aeset ATBN3SSY TT8¥0 NI a3aNTONT “
Vo
- o w e 1w
D m N N oo
ki . zer |
n 3 Z 2z 2 ®
2 S ol 2 8 o
2 4 55
50 z2 T ]
3w N o 2= 88 ==
& H 2z 2y
G G Z o
3

< | O
T
"
ca
ca
c
c
VILHvd) ATGNISSY
ONIHILIN °130 *1d0
@nnd *139 12,8021+
= Noa/22 g <& )= sV5°0
L-MIN
= REIVZAI
[-AS t3ATVA NO1LNTOS .
= INd/ T2 S0
e
b0
B n1a/9 ng/9 o
<
1V 118vd)
ca NVI/0Z g A
G-€ W -
10V _Qv3H 8NY0S 140 o
& TAN/B1 € a3y <K ©$ z cz
L8
03§
)
™ X50/81 S &
© = wl
Vel 5 A
NV OVA B R
" VHO/EZ E
il
i Nga/Z1
i DNEEVZE]
YLE
HOLOW 8NH0S S
i REIVZ= z
i REIVZA
VoL
o vuose ATGW3SSY 31GY0 NI G3ANTONT AMME ase/1

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

116




STANDARD PARTS

1
o
© ASSV DHO3
N 904 DHO3
X *SHIGNNN 11 N39
o
-
JINAON O2H-23
SS3INEVH FINAON 02H-03 °1d0
—_— - -
< THm/vV36 i il TR VHO/@9E %
LL 2.0 TAR->Ta/vVIET G - VHO/VIE
0 *MS HSNTd 0zH-03
< T1-Ms
S
Ll o TR REVE ﬁ
G M REIYAZLd
~
o~
[e)] AO0Z 4N10°0 ‘HOL1OVAVD
- S1-0 s
(10
2] 1INV4 = [Sd2-/+ (59 © SNIO ‘ON SS3ud e NHE/2S > 2> —wioe
o] o1 -ms JNNd LSV4/0HD3 v
o (=% (v)
™ 1-ssma g N58/25 < ﬁ©u$ NVL/0S VHO/EY
SB/ET NVL/08 NV1/09 ser e
1 9-YIN
(=} w
— n
S [ 3
(=} 7
— [\]
m Sa/ET SE/ET B M Ty e e Hon omz‘uwxﬁouv ] =3
<
wl
o L E-41N £ 3
o Y J— s il
- > g B
] W
2 @) —Lawo o < m
REIVEN SR " 18/ Bl
a | Y
~— (@) NZ9/-Nva ez | ™ g A8/9% QS vao/er
[N c-80
I T o=
| o T
N o S i
2 W g z &
< <| & 0 5|
(a b =, =
< O o
n s ° g = N
z & = Og =
M 2 - Wozv = e
= o o S
[ 23 g
8 & o
z z zZw 29 R
[N}
o 5 534 o
S £ 5
s 8
A P A1a/s
(] N
a
Sa/eT ST1a/ET B e n1a/9 o
- <
A AVI3d 02H-03 =
I_l.
R T1I0HLNOO INTHIOVA
Ll zoasnon, -
2w, b
T-AH 20, [
H3LIN HNOH >
Sa/E T @ EREZA o
-— N ™ < w0

EC-H20 RELAY

117

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1076142_02

aNNOHS *MS A3 HOLIASASA

T 3av +11)73av]
HILINENOH 4015-3 *MS 02H-03 ‘aNg Dllvis HOLIMSAIM oL
1)713av sr13ava J3ava "MS A3M 0L
"Y3ILINGNOH 0L HOLIMS d0LS-3 :0L HOLIMS O2H-03 =01

4501
11 8t X

162
SL
e 2-30010 :73aAv]
) 8L Z-30010 @0l
[6°E] 16"
6+ 1 001 oot 3A0ONV : IIVAN NHO/VS
set S1 N3do 300HLVO:N34| Nd9/0S
. il N3d0 NOILISOd] "ON 341M
el N340
z1 X1a/vel @
11 N340
o1 N340
6 N3d0 6] eN3389:2d I1HS
18741 8 N30 8| VHNLVYN:3 18v0
szt L] N¥9/0S01 L Q34:378v0
S NYEVA S SECIERETR) 39V ON T13gv ON
: 4400NVLIS +d :0L  4400NVLIS "ONO 0L
S n18/89 S HNd/LE
s eviviza ¥ 13A/0+NVD ¥ N18/9€ oir
E[ N=9/3-NvD € N=9/SE “NNOO
2 N99/85 2 EA/VE
1 REIVA%d 1 VH0/EE ©)
*Sod| "ON 391A| ["Sod “ON 34IM
738V ON
JINI H39HVHO :(1)713gy] Stt . s
AR s ot ! SS3NYVH NOILVLS SHOLVH3dD :OL
\f ST1-ET ‘11 2IvLi3a 1 El
O°N € NE9/S _en
0N 2 N3J0 ar ) NNOJ
NOO T T3A/8%
"SOd| NId[ "ON 3dMm (811 Elt nEt
E7A4
zX 22X
16791 (el
sS4 ooz
\’/ Z-501 ‘9 :7IvLl3Ia
H r
i *NNOD
PEL Y J;EDY *.H. HOLO3NNOD 40 WAOS
NIHLIM O31¥2071 38 OL 3217145
2 073IHS 318vD f11v.i=a
VIVIEG ———————f—
18751
6zl
= [sl=0) o
*NNOD
[6°+v1
=z
ar
*NNOD
" wZw HOLOINNOD 40 WASZT
NIHLIM 031v001 39 OL 32171dS
1 0731HS 378v0 :11vV.L3d [8°61
0sz

T138v1 ON 17138vY 1 ON . wa wta
(TDYLINOD-1) Td :0L 1HOd *90Yd 13av7 $73gv 23av
0YINGD- | /TN EOL -8 0l +g :0l
w1 N30 A SN/ TT ed 0L 93y ON Zn
el und/ZE S N3J0 *OND J11V1S s 713av]
=1 @ 98 S BREEN IATHA-T 201 -W/2N 0L
11 AN/ T+ ¥ AHO/E82
o1 NEg/2h € NVL1/0¥ id AOVId: 378V
6 A3A/VE z VH0/EE 13 Q03423789
AVHNLYN c N340
8 Nso/se ! t37gva [ NEEECHRENS]
“SOd| "ON 39IM| "SOd| "ON =d1h “S0d NREEH)

vYdO/EC

AH9/81

Ndg/821

NH8/vZ1

3A/8ke

3A/VE2

0
o

"ON 3-HIMm

NHO/V -NVO

T3A/VYANYD

° SO

C|—|njm|+| [Z]—|n|m|s|n]o

"ON 3dIm

A1d8/3ET

nig/92c

NHO/S2

A”9/vBZ

NH8/2€

NHO/ST

n18/909+¢

NV 1/v0S

o|—|n|m|s|wn|o|~|o

"ON 3dIm

Ag/4el

N340

N340

ANd/BTT

N340

NH8/2+

AN/ T+

NVY.1/0v

AHO/BE

nig/91

"ON 3dIMm

ANd/TE

NV.1/0E

LHM/B2

dnd/L1

A1d/9e1

nlg/vs

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

118




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1076142_02

2-80
1)738v7
2-80 0L
IATYA O2H NIVA
T (1)13av]
3NVA OZH NIVW 0L
AV13d 02H-03
t(1)738v]
= AV13d 02H-03
sz1
rz-1 L8 VYHO/EY
0E OE a3d/31
e S8 MIG/AET
2x 98 n19/99
ot s0d “ON 34IM
o'N € N9,/ 2
0N z N340 38V ON
WoD 1| Me|/rer (621 S1S0d "ON9 OILVLS 50l
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIM EA
"MS 3AvET Mdvd T13avTl “ON9 O11Vls
*MS IvHE Mdvd 101 1 73av]
[z ] 82! NV4 OVA £7138v7] [6°E] .
ooz N NavA :0L 001
38V ON 1] —
TON9 J11V1S
INVHE4 "Y3Y 0L [ 2] Ag9s81
*539Vd H10d NO 16°S1 [ 7] wvsosez
NMOHS .DV. WILI asl [ "sod| "ON 391m
“$1 f2g TlviIa 8z :71v13d
[oos°1] *1-S01 ‘0S5 :71v13d mﬁ.vm_ ' v-€1 ‘% :71vL3a
, ree BN , S a.N0O
a7viaa g { } { } : { } —
[6°S1 . . -
5 4% x ez v viada
. Xz . . f
[B°E] v ¥z ‘21 :1vi3a
oor ! mmFN_
[ 2] Ngg/ves
[ 1] NvL/80s
[ 3JOONV: T IVN] M18/MET] [ "Sod| "ON diA

| 300HLVO:N34| Nn18/as)|

| NOIL[SOd| "ON HM]

1-3dora
T-3001

27138V

a :0L

dWNd Oz2H-03 #713av
dhNNd OzH-03 =01

[ 3A11voaN: 3TV ] NEB/B2S]

[EN

11SDdEN34| NYL1/00S)|

NOTLISOd|"ON 34IMN

T-4H0LIOVdYD =713gvT]

1

-d0LIdv¥dvd :0L

119

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1076142_02

TEA/VE
Ha/z:
/HS0
Nd/ T
VL/Di
LHN/E
"50d| ON 3dIh

~|n|m|+|i0]0
z
5|

1621
FIN@N 002
ONI¥3LIN *130 =01

1¥074 NOI.LNTOS
LIN39H3130 0L

‘ONO J11VIS 02ZH-03 2 SNd/L
(1)738v]
*37M0ON 02H-03 LY w j‘mwmm
d¥H1S °"ON9 OJILlVIS 0L L
1 n1a.ver
0 Ndl
NY.L/09
8 NH8/25
OgH-03 738V
W3LSAS 02H-03 (0L L N30
S ATS/SET
=] HET
v 5d0
E V3
z v
T 5d0
MM
ON[ €] Awosez
ON__2 N3O
[i[es] T HIE/WET
“SOd| NId| "ON 3HIM
*ON9 911VIS
*M5 av3H BNHOS i73avl
. . 11 73av T IIXVSNVHL LV
ENVO “INVO tTtvidd i *MS NDILISOd OV3H 8NHJS 0L "ON9 O1LVIS fOL
1
c|E
aeo| (20
S| 1>
IL'%1] @
SLE 3ATIVA WOM OZH-23 18y R
199 31 NO ‘(1) 138V s21 S39vd HL0E NO
IAWA WM 02H-23 ol NNOHS wDV. WALI
oos - 1]
fooo- 1] 2-e1 s71vi3a Iee E
vrsz
a.1INOD
{ { } { =
[VAVAR] . 18°21 6% 1 tsel
o e * -871Iv13d
-] 181
£-E1 ‘gy vim £ oot
ez
Eh
(8] v NVL/0Z
001 €[ lAm/6T
2 NH9/S1T [B¥1
T master] 47
@ 50d] 0N 39IN
v “1OvY 8nNygas :T13avil
. @ HOLVNLOY &ndds 0L
1 a0l
£ Y
te's1
ost
(e ©
)
N
. "O0°N
v ‘oNg o11vis (82! )
13V .
"QvaH 8nHas v Sod| NI
dVH1lS "ON9 JILVLS :0L
"ON© J1LVLIS avaH anyos
11 73av (8'S1
,QVaH dneds Ly *MS*SS3Hd OzH-23 \ ost
aNg DILVLS :0L :11)7138v L8l
(+)d -1V *MS*SS3dd OZH-03 0l ozz

SATLVI3N) v] Nug/21]

(+ 3A1L1S0d) 8] 13A/be

HOLOW BNH0S :738v71
HOLOW 8NH3S :0L

TON[ €] W1/09

ON 2 EEG)

Woo| 1| Sha/ et g7y
"SOd| Nid| "ON 3dIm set

(6°E1
oot

*Ms 33933N0s

NVL/0T

T
["sod["oN 391M

HOLOW T3d0Hd fOL

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

120




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015157 (10887923- 20000000 ) Harness Kit, Main, Ele [Vw, Prem,Propel] 1
A 222290 (10887923- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

121

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1075323_02

vv.L3d

ANNOHO "MS ASM

d3.L3ININOH d01S-3 °MS 02H-23 HOLIMSATM (1)73gv7]
:(1)03ava 2 11)713av] 2 (1)7138v7 2 (1)7138v "ON9 D11V1S
H3L3INHNOH =01 HOLIMS d0LS-3 :01 HOLINS OZ2H-03 :0L HOLIMSA3Y 201 "MS A3M 0L

r6°L1
ooz
S1 N340
v N340
E1 N340
Z1 M9/ VET @
1 N340
o1 N340
6 N340 6] 2NIZJ9:20131HS
(8¢ B N3dO0 B VHNL1VN:318Y2
szl L] Nu9/asot A d3d:3719v0
"N € NH9/S S Nz S SECTEREYE] 38y ON 738y ON
0 N z N3O : 4400NVLS +8 :0L  4400NYLS "ON9 :0L
k) : SEIVE S n9/as 5 und/LE
~S0a[ NIl ON IR H s :1viza ¥ | T3A/0+NV2 v n18/9€
€] NJ9/0-NV3 € NJ9/SE
\N z NHO/ 95 z T3A/YE
1) 1 T3A/ VY 1 VHO/EE O
"SOd| "ON 341A| [“sod TON_=HIA
189! 938V ON
NS MOOMMALNI HIOBVHO 11138V ) SSINYYH NOILY.IS SHOLVH3dO 0L
‘NS MOOTHILNT H39HVHO :OL Ll SI-E1 11 3T(vimn E | A
al HE
{1
tLen 7 Ell nel :
i 2X 2X
16791 16°L1
7 SLT1 [eler
Arr 2-501 ‘9 :1Ivia
7 "uwHu HOLO3NNOD 40 WADS
NIHLTH 03LVI0T 38 0L 3017ds
! 2 07131HS 378v0 #v.L3a
[6°21
SL
(6’ %1
gzl
“wZw HYOLO3NNOD 40 WASZT
NIHLIM O31v001 38 Ol 3217145
1 073IHS 379vD :11v.L3a [8°61
o0s2

T38v7 ON 1738V ON I woa wta
(TOYLNDO-11 1d 0L 1404 904d :3av] QEava :oEava
TOYINGD- T /TN E0L -9 :0L +8 :0l
¥1 N340 Lz SN/ T1 €d $0L  93a@v] on 20
T SAd/LE 3 NERD) "ON9 O11V1S i73av)
z1 N8/9€ S n18/91 INHA-1 0L e ol
11 AN/ T id AHO/E882
a1 Neg/2% € NYL/O% ¥ »OvTHE 378v9
S REINZS z VHO/EE m Q34:378v0
VHNLYN N30
8 NE9/SE ! :37av0 T[IN33¥9: 1013 1H
"SOd| "ON 34IM| "SOd| "ON =ZMIA “S0d TON_ZdIM

orr
“NNOJ

Er
NNOJ

L
"NNOO

er
“NNOD

ar
“NNOD

VHO/EZ

Ad9/81

Ads821

A1asvat

a3d/gav2

d3ad/vre

* S0,

"ON JHIM

N340

N3dOo

NY9/V -NVD

T3A/Y+NYD

“ON _JHIM

ATd/3ET

n1a/8z

NHO/S2

A9 /VBZ

Nyg/2e

NHO/ST

n19/38%

—|N|m|«|n|o|~|m

NY1/v¥05

i

CON 3dIM

0
ol |o

M1a/4e T

N3dOo

N3dOo

AN/GT T

N3dOo

Nyg/z+

AN/ T+

NYL/0t

AHO/8E

—|Nnjo[ s |njo|~ oo~

n1g/91

d|"ON 3dIM

T AN/ 1E

T NYL/0E

T 1HW/62

6 dnd/ L1

A=/9ET

n1a/ve

Nd8/22

NvVLl/02

LHM/BT

AN/ 12

8
L
9
S N3dO0
+
€
z
i

RENZA

d|"ON 3dJIM

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

122




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1075323_02

1-92
= (1)73gv

2-80
t(1)73av
z-90 0L
AYI3H 02H-03
> :(1)7138v1
NN odzm(.ﬂZE AYTI34 0O2ZH-03
3ATVA 0ZH NIVN :0L
£-80 X
:(1)738v7 U
€-80 :0L S
Iq (51
sz1
28] VHO/VEVPEY
0E a34/31
e S8 YI8/AEL
Zx b-ao < o8 N19/09
[B°E] t 1) 3gvnl RS "S0d CON 34IMm
Dol ¥-80 01 S
*O°N € NH9/ 52
"0°N z N3O 38y ON
[eE] T >a/retr (621 S1S0d "ON9 OILVLS :OL
"S0d| Nid[ "ON 3d(M i SL
NS 3xvdg >dvd 138V : *ON9 OILV1S
*MS IivdE didvd 0L i t3av
(11 | 1S "N JILVLS 0L ox
H [6°L1 NY4 OVA :773gy7 16781 ;
e aoz NYd WNNQVA 0L 00T
T38v7 ON . e ——
*aNS J11v1s ]
INVES "WvIY 0L [ 2]
°539vd H108 NO 1e°s] [ 1]
NMOHS wDVu W3LL 01 [ "sod| "ON 3dIM
E "v1 ‘zg rlivia 22 :7tvlIa
i [o0s"1] *1-G071 f0S f1viaa _wmm_
1°8€
| BN a.INOD
g971v13a { F— { Y Y / '
1 T L ] 1 I T ]
IB'EI 18°51 R4 . -
oot ost See e 2! v 1Ivl3d
(6°€1 &g, vz ‘z1 :1viag

[ SA0NYEI VN ©18/MET]
| 300HLYO:W3d| n1d/a9)
[ NOTL[50d["ON 3514

1-3001d 738V
1-30010 :01

o

[ 2] Nga/ves]
[ 1] nvisaos|

[ "sod["oN 3dIm

dAnd O2H-03 :713av
dNNd OZ2H-23 0L

[ 3ATLVOIN:I VN[ NEg/925]

| 3A111S0d:n34| Nv.L/J0S|

[ NOTL1S0d

“ON 3HIM]

1-d0L1

avdvd :13avl

1-H0110VdvD 20L

123

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

"ON9 O[LlYLS 02H-23
3 () 738y
“3INAON 02H-03 LV
dwdlS "ON® J11V1S :0L

1075323_02

*ZNVa

3INO0N ONIH3ILIN “ 130 =738V
3TIN0ON ONIH3L3IN "130 :0L

=N

02H-03

W3LSAS 02H-23 :0L Tr

i) dnd/L9
= [AREVEE]
zl n18/89y
n1g/vey

:73gvl

Stz

*INVQ :TIv13a L

N3d0
N59/8-NV3J
13A/8+NVD

N340

"0°N E AH9/82

"ON 3HIM

° M

"O°N z

Wod 1

*sod| Nid

n

"MS Qv3H 8nHos
(1)7138v71

NOILISOd av3H 8ndos

TONS D11V1S
27138V
JIXYSNYHL LV

0L "ON9 O1lvls :0l

O] SA/VET
S NHE/zZ
v| NHO/HSOT
E AN/ TE
2 NVL/0E . e
T LHM/62 et >
"S0d| "ON_3dIM [Lvry @
SLE IATVA WOM 02H-03 1671 .
299 3YIM NO _“(1)738v] szt S39vd H108 NO
SATVA WOM 0ZH-03 0L NMOHS ..0V. W3LI
1621 oo 1]
oo 2-E1 171Ivli3a 1°8€ ﬁ
a.1INOD
[E— I { T
1 1 I
[WAJAR R (6% el
[B°EL] 001 -
osr OgE s2t g7v.1i3ada
[6°51 (6°E]
os1 E-E1 ‘Op co1
18'z1
SL
[6°E1 id NV L/02
oot € 1HM/6T
z NY9/S1 [68°+1
U] ohasler| 59t
"SO0d| "ON 34IMm
1074 NOLLNTI0S *130_:7138v] [PV ———
1¥074 NOI1LNT0S IN39E3L30 01 eos SOLVNLoY Ghuas toL
S2
1851
0S1
(B8 E1 A"-
- (@)
ON[ €] nassz
v . tez1 oON[ 2 N340
GZWJMOL(FJ<Fw St Woa I [x1ga/7L9xel
*Qv3H BNYOS Lv *SOd| NId| "ON =dIm

[ (- 3ativoany v[ nNda/zr]

|+ 3atiTsS0d) g T3asvz|

[ *SOd| "ON_3dIM]
HOLlOW gndods :113gvl

HOLON 9Mndds 0L

“ON9 OI11V1S dv3H 8ndos

2(7)73av
av3H andds Lv
TON9 OILVIS =01

dvdlS "ON9 JI11V1S 0Ll

“MS°S534d 0ZH-03

ISRECY
"MS*SS3dd 02H-03 0l
"N € NvL/09
“0°N 2 N3d0
nog T ATE/ET [68°%1
"S0d| NId| "ON 3dIMm se
teel

HOLOW 13dodd
HOLOW 113d0odd

oot

szl

*MS 3905
2 (1)7138v]
°MS 33933N0S =01

£I3av

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

124




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075323 (10825195- 10887922 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
A 222290 (10000000- 10887922 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073678

H313INHN0oH
1)73gvT

H313NLMN0OH 0L

(621

SL

d01S-3
1 7)7139v7]
HOLIMS d015-3

JINT H394V¥HD s (

r)73ava 8!

[L°81
Sty

|
|
|
|
¥‘m i1IvL3a
W,

0L HO11

"MS 02H-23

T

3aval

M5 OzZH-23 :0L

ANNOHO "MS A3M

HOLIMSAIM 2 (0)713avl

= (1)7139vy
HOLIMSA3M 0L

“ONO 011V1S
TMS A3 0L

6°21
SL
[e°L1
agz
S1 N3d0
1 N340
El N340
21 A1asvel @
11 N3d0
o1 N340
6 N3do 6| ZNI3IY9:2a13IHS
=] N3d0 8] TVYHNLYN:319vO
L] NY9/0501 L a34:3719vo
[e] Ndg/2 9 A19:3719v0
S n1a/as S HNd/LE
| T3A/0+NYD k4 nig/9e
E] NH9/0-NVD £ NHO/SE
4 N49/85 2z 3A/PE
1 I3/ VY 1 VHO/EE
' 50d "ON 3JdIM| [*S0d "ON 3YIM
1138v7 ON

138v1 ON
4400NV1S +9 0L

OTH3INT H398VHD :01
ON]_E NHO/S
oN[ z N30
wWoo| 1| EAsev
"S0d| N1d| "ON 39IM

boEl b LZED[V/
viviaa -———Ff—-+

LM\\._‘W

2x
16°2
=72
[6°E1l
o9
frroeTIvLaa
z-s01 ®g9 :71vl3a

"SSANGVH NOT1V1S SHOLvVH3do :0L

139V ON
4400NV1S "ON9 s0L

2 a7131HS 1e°s1
37avo vli3a [ol=] '
[6°G]
1 073IHS
3718v0 :1Ivl3a ost
y [6°5]
“e E \ ost
X . 2X X
16°21 L8 L] 1621 16721
[ N30 L SING/T1 o/ 0oz S A
ET und/LE El N340
21 N19/9¢ S n18/91 e e e
T MND/ T+ v| iuo/G82
o1 Ng/2 € NV /0%
6 T3A/PE 4 YdO0/EE
WHN VN
8 NH9/SE T s gV
"S0d| "ON 3dIm| "s0od SON 3HIMm
736v7 ON 7138V ON ) ut
[TOHLNDD-1) 1d 0L 1u0d *9oHd R :73EVT 2 TEav)
TOHINOD- 1 ; -g 0l +9 @
€d 0L q3gy7 ON N
ST Sovagiggyo] COND Q11visS B
c ENERR I R el -W/ZN E0L
Z N3JO
[ INT399: 10131HS
“SOd "ON 3dIM

vdO/E2

AHO/81

[8'81
szz

[6°+1
Era

o
“NNOD

“NNOJ

P
*NNOD

er
*NNOO

NYg/92 1

Nyg/va Tl

3A/ave

"ON 3YIM

N3dO

N3dO

NH9/V-NVD

TI3A/Y+NVD

S
S
¥
[S)
2
T 3A/YYE
d
v
E
=
I
d

"ON _3YIM

A1d/3ET

nig/92

NHO/S2

AHD/VBZ

NHO/ST

n19/39+%

NVL/V0S

8
L
9
S
¥ Nyg/2e
E
Z
1
d

"ON_3IHIM

ATd/dET

N3dO

N3d0

ANd/dTT

N3dO

AN/ Tv

NVL1/0t

AHO/BE

nia/gt

1
6
8
L
9
S NHg/ 2+
14
[
4
1
d

"ON_3IHIM

21 AN/ TE

11 NVL1/0€

o1 LHM/62

6 HNd/ /L1

[8'61
osz

8r
*NNOO

A1d/9eT

n1g/v9

Ndd/2Z

N3dO

LHM/61

AN/ T2

I3A/ YT

8
L
9
S
14 NYL1/02
€
z
1
d

"ON_3IHIM

57138V ON

H3TIOHLNOD 35vE 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

126




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073678

z-32
(1) 733V
Z-a0 :0L
SATIYA OZH NIV
1 (1)173@v7]
SAT¥A D2H NIVA 301
£-90
5 (1)7138v7
£-90 :0L
¥-30
$(1)73av ]
-850 301

*$1 "2S :11v130
[oos"1] *1-501 ‘05

B2 ¢711vl13a

o

“MS MOOTH3LNI

AVT3d OZH-03
2 (1)7138v7
AVT3d OZH-03

/8| YHO/VEPPREY
o a3d/31
S8 Ag/AET
98 n1a/39
" S0d "ON 3HIM

*MS MOOTTH3LNI

H39o"YHD & (1)713d

H394vHD 0L

"O°N E N9
"0°N 2 N3
WoJ 1 13A/
"S0d| NId| °ON 3o

,
O°N[E N5O/S2
"O°N Z N340 | 739V ON
NOD 1| a/rel [ g2, S1SOd *ONS OILVIS :0L
S04 Nid| "ON 3diM ﬁ B
TMS IvHG Mdvd T3V I *ON9 O1LV1S
MS 3HvEE sdvd 0L | £ 13av]
[T ] o teean *ON9 O[LVLS 0L ox
[z ] e B os! NV4 QYA :73gvT [8°E]
£ 00z i @ NV4 WNNQVA :0l 00!
| 738v ON I— —
! *ONS O1LV1S —
| JAVHL HV3Y 0L 2] Xgo/B1
*S3ovd HLOG NO 't iseg 1| vHo/EZ
NAOHS wDV. N3LL [| ost *SOd| "ON 1M
)
I
|
I
)

:71v13d
| T A Q.INOD
g971v13a { E-—- (— 13— —
16'€1l [6°51 8°21 -V vi3ad
[ele3] [el=3) cze
[67E1 Xz . ° .
oot 162 vz "21 s7Iv130

2| Ndg/ves
1| NVL/d0S
"SOd| "ON 3dIMm

dWNd OZH-03 7138V
dWNd O2H-03 :0L

JAONV:TIVA| MIg/MET
3A0HLYO N34 n1g/ds
NOTL1S0d| "ON 341M

1-30010 =713gv1
1-30010 :0L

SATLVOINS IV | NYE/EZ25
JATLISOdsNTd| NYL/305
NOTLISOd|"ON 3dIM

1-4OL1JvdvyD =138Vl
1-4OLI3vdvyD :0L

127

Tennant T300 (03-2017)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073678

EIRENGZal

= NHE/22

¥ | NHO/HSOT

€ YNd/TE

B

1
“S0d

NVL/OE
LHM/62
"ON 3HIM

3INAON INIHILIN

‘130

13avn

3NAON ONIY3L3IN *130

1821
0oz

[68's1
DSt

‘0l

1¥074 NO[LNT0S °130 :738v]

1vVD714 NOILAT0S IN3OH3L3Ia

Hens

TONO 011VLS 02H-03
= ([)13av]
*3TNQON 02H-23 1v
dvHlS "aN9 01lvls :0l

(8011
stz

TANVD CINVD

+71vi3a

+1 HNd/L9

ET n1a/99

21 n1g9/89¢

0zH-23 :73av]
W3LSAS 02H-J3 0L

171 n1a/voy

NH9/8-NVD

3A/9+NVD

N340

“O°N] AH9/82

“ON 3MIM

€
O°N| 2 N3dO
Wod| 1| ME/WET

"S0d| NI1d| "ON 3dIM

“MS

e IATIVA WON OZH-23

199 JHIM NO

°11)713av]

1
JATIVA WOM 0Z2H-23 :0L

“MS av3H 8N4iSs
i(7)7138v1
NOTLISOd av3aH 8ndds 0L

"N OI1VIS
£738v]
IIXVSNVHL LV
"ON9 OILVIS :0L

oot

o

16°%1
sz1

2-e1 s71vi3a

*S39vd HLOE NO
NMOHS .OV. N3LI
[oos- 1]
1rge

@a.LNOD

[WAJAR
=

(-3
oor

181
oot

I-] 3ATLVI3N Nyg/21
I+1 SATLISOd 3A/¥2

HOLOW €nNYoS :13av]
HDLON 9nHds fOL

[8°ET]
osE

€-E1 ‘or fllvia

V501

“ON9 OI1VIS OV3H 8nHds
(1)738v]

av3H andds LV
*ON9 OILVLS :0L

NV1/02
1HM/BT
NH9/51 16°%1
yia/ier] =2
S04 "ON WM

© 10V 8ndds :713gvl
H0LYNLJY 8ndas 0L

—| [+

16°51
os1

(i)
*ON9 O11vis (621
EREE

“avad gndos LV
dvdLlS "ON9 J1L1VLS :0L

"MS*S534d O2ZH-03
2 (1)73gv]

"MSS538d O2H-03 0L

"O°N £
"O°N b=
WO2J T
*sod| Nid

NV1/0S
N30
Y8/ T 15°%1
TON 3HIM szt

te'el
oot

-g1Ivl3a

"3°N € n18/92
"0°N z N3do
WO2 TA8/L8MET
“SOd| NId| "ON 34IM

"MS 3905
:(1)73gv
“MS 33933N0S 0L

L1
["Sod["ON T 1M

LHM/6

HOLON 13d0dd :738v7
HOLOW T13d0dd :OL

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

128




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073678 (10000000- 10825194 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1076143_02

. HOLTMSAIM
ONNOHD ZHE AT ) T5avT
HILINENOH *MS 02H-03 “ON9 OIlvis HOLIMSA3M :OL
138V (1) 7138v7] *MS A3X 0L

H3ILINLNOH :0L

6"z
SL

18°€1

HOLIMS O2H-03 :0L

mlo

16721
SL

2-30014d 7139Vl
2-30010 :0L1

= B0 SOONVEI VA NE9/VS
o NET 3A0HLVO:N34|[  N99/0S
up NOTLISOd| "ON 391M
E1 N340
21 Y1a/vET I\
17 N3d0
01 N3d0
6 N3d0
[6°+1 8 N340
szl L] N49/0s0!1 J3gv ON J3gv7 ON
9 N&g/Z| 44D0NVLS +@ :0L 4400NVLS AN 0L
S n1g/89
+| 13A/0+NVD
E| NH9/2-NVD
2 NH9/85
T REINZS o o
g,° *SOd|__"ON Id1M
*MS YD0THILNI H3I9HVHI 5 ([)138V] =3av ON | e
MS AHOOTHILNID H39HVHO 0L 1-El 171vlag *SSINYYH NOILVYLS SHOLYHIHO :0L
“O°N € NHO9/S Ll at HEL
‘O°'N z N30
Woo| 1| EA/aw el \S -anba
"SOd| NId| "ON 3d1M J
€€l
18°81
2z
1891 1691 el see
(L8t SL1 0oz
SLy
¥ #711v130 \f
er
{1 *NNO2
8 :7Iv1l3a ¥-ET :7[V¥1l30 8791
= S
Vv ——(—) — — o
[6'z1
=/ 0s1
v
*NNO2
[6°51
[al=3}
ar
*NNOO
[B'61

osz

vd0/€2

AH9/81

Ndg/g21

Nud/vel

13A/9%2

REINA LA

"ON _3dIM

N3O

N340

NH9/V-NVD

T13A/Y+NYD

a|—|n|m| s

"ON 3dIM

M18/3€e1

n1ds9z

NY9/52

AH9/82

Ngg/2€

NY9/S1

N1g/29+%

—|nN|m||n|o|~|o

NVL1/V0S

"S0d

"ON 3dIM

AN/ TE

N¥1/0€E

1HM/B62

Hnd/L1

AT8/9€ET

n18a/v9

Ndg/22

N340

NV.1/0Z2

1HM/61

MNd/ T2

3A/T

"ON 3IHIM

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

130




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1076143_02

JATIVA 02ZH NIV
211)73av]
IANTVA O2H NIVAN :0L

‘O°N € NH9/52
'0°N 2 N340
Wo3J 1 AT—/rET
'sod d| "ON 3YIM

NS 3INVHE Mdvd T13avl
"MS IMvHE MHvd 0L

L] 16°L1
2] "Gz
LE |

[6°E1
oot

"ANO OILVLS :DL

@ 713dvT1 ON

NV 4 JVA 7138V
NV4 WNNOVYA 0L

138V ON

"ON9 JI1VLS 0L

“aN9 JIL1V1S

:3av

==

1-89
)73av1
80 0L

2-83
2 (0)73gvl
2-9J7 0Ll

[8°0T ]
sLz

(811
SLE

L8 vd0/Ev
(el Q34,41
j=12) M1a/AeT
98 n19,38
"sod “ON 3dIM

[6°%1

AVT3d 02H-03

sz1

‘NS DI LV1S —
INVH4 WVIH f0L =T aue/81
16°s1
"539vd H1lod NO [e=} = ! = VHO/ES [6°L1
NMOHS w)Va W3LI SOd| "ON 341A 00z
25 ‘b1 1v130
! GSDI °0S :11vidd
| [oos-1]
| 1se a.LNOD
g71v13a 3 F—- { { J { } \
£ AN € I Iy 7 L
[B°E1 [6°51 . [e°z1 -
B 02 ‘oz /@ % &/ v vi3ad
te "21 :11vi3a
[6°E1
[elel}
Z] Nga/ves
T Nv1/805
S04 "ON_Zd1A
dNNd 0zH-03 :0L
300NV 13 W] 8/NET
J00HLYO:NB4|  N18/09 SALLVO3N: IIVA| NJ9/825
NOLLISOd| "ON 381M SA11150d:N34] NVL1/005
1-300t0 0l NOJ11S0d]"ON 3N

1-d0LI0VdvD =0L

131

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1076143_02

<] 13A/8% 1
S NHB/22
| NHO/HSA1
E AN/ 1E
z
r
d

NVL/QE
1HM/62
"ON 3HIM

3INAoN
ONIH3ILIN"L30 0L

[ e[ xia/neT]

I nw/ee]
=oaon 3at]

1v0714 NOILNTIOS
IN39Y3130 0L

16741
002

°37NAON 02H-203 LV
dvdls "ON9 OI1VIs :0L

(]

18°011
SL2

i) dnd//9
ET n18/99
21 n1d/99+
I N1a/vsH
or N340
s} NV1/09
8 Nyg/25
L N340
S A8/HET
S M18/DET
¥

£

z

T

W3LSAS 02H-03 0L

N340
NH9/8-NVD
13A/9+NVD

“O°N £ AH9/B62
0N z N340
Woa 1 HIa/NET
“SO0d| NId| "ON 3d1M

"MS av3H 8nNdos
(1)7138v1

ﬁ *MS NOIL11SOd OV3H 8NHIS :OL
W *10V gNyos :T13avl
| HOLVNLOY 9nyos 0l
i [ep11
ZNVD “INVD :T1v13a | 9cE [ Nv1/02
| E| 1HM/61
! E z|  Nw9/St
i T[ >ra/set
' dNNd WON OZH-03 eyl S0d] "ON MM *S30vd H108 NO
xl| :£9 3JIM NO_° (1)73@v] sel NMOHS wXV. WN3LI
NG WOM O2H-03 0L
sel s [oos-1]
[ooo* 1] £ =g 188 —
¥°G2
{ “ ” A [ 13
[WAJAD] 1g'el ] 168°%1 _w%_
asy o] 21
= s a.1INOD
SF Se-£1 :Ivi3Ia (521
- g7v130

te'el
oot

te'el
oot

[EEN

11v93N) V[ Neg/zi]

EEEIN

115041 g| 13A/v2|

*SOd|"ON 391M|

HOLON andos =713avl

El

OLON €MHOS 0L

"AN9D O11V1S aQv3H &andas
113avn

av3H 8nNdaS LY
“ON9 JI1LV1S 0L

16°%1
szt

[6°E1
oot 16751
ost

N ()
"ON9 J1LV1S
=3avl

"aQ¥3H 9nNdos v
dvdls "ON9 JILV1S :0L

“MS°S53dd 0zZH-03

$(1)7138v] tey
"NS*SS3dd O2H-03 0L
0N e[ NvL/09
oN[ 2z N30
Wod 1 X1g/7ET
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIM

18°s1
ost

"3°N E n1g-,92

"O°N z N340

Wwoa T HME/SBYUET

"SOd| NId| "ON 34IM

“MS 33933N0S 0L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

132




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015158 (10891948- 20000000 ) Harness Kit, Main, Ele [Vw, Prem, Push] 1
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 133




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1075324_02

aNMoH9 -

H313NEN0OH 'MS 0OzZH-03 HOLIMSAIM 21107

I QRNE= A F(1)7138va 2 11)7139v "ONS 31
H3LINGNOH 0L HOLIMS OZH-03 :0L HJILIMSAIM 0L "MS A3

MS ATA
3av ]
1v1s
X 0L

N340

N3dO

E1

N3dO

2t

ATd/VET

1

N3dO

N3dO

"O°N NY9/S

N3dO

N340 [6°%1

N340

NOO 34/9% sel

NY9/0501

1>
"O°N Zz
1
d

"S0d| NI "ON 35IM

Nyg/2

n1g/g9

13A/0+NYD

NH9/0-NYJ

NH9/85

—|N|M | [0|O|~[D]|D

3N/ Y

16°91 -
CL1 Sod

"ON 3dIMm

TMS MOOTHIINIT HIOHVHO = | [) T13dV7]
"MS MOOTIHY3LNT Y39dvHD 0L

et
SL¥

+ :71vi3a \f

13gv1 ON
"SSINYGVYH NOILVLS 5401vd3d0 0L

138v1 ON
4400NVLS +d :0L

ZxX
[B°L1
ooz

13gvT1 ON
4400NVLS "ON9 :0L

1€l
Hel
vel NS

GEl

VIViaa ———— =

[6°51
oSt

orr
222 NNO2

(891
SL1 Er
*NNOD

[6°S1 v
=1 *NNOJ

8r
"NNOJD

vHdO/EZ2

Ad9/81

Ndg/821

NHg/VZ 1

13A/8¢%2

—|N|m|¥|0|o

T3A/NYEE

°Sod

"ON 3-HIM

N340

N340

TI3A/V+NYD

14
€
Z|NH9/V-NVD
1
d

"ON 3HIM

A1d/3€1

nig/8ez

NH9/52

Ad9/82

Nyd/ce

NH9/51

n1ga/08¢

NV1/¥0S

"ON 3dIM

AN/ TE

NV.L/0E

1HM/B2

dnd/L1

[8°61
osz

S7138vVT1 ON
H3TI0YINOD 3svd :0L

AT19/9E1

nlg/vs

Nyg/zz

N340

NYL/02

1HM/BT

ANd/ 12

3A/P T

"ON 3dIMm

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

134




1075324_02

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

IATIVA O2H NIVAW
210)71=3av
IATVA OZH NIV 01

"MS 3MVHd Mdvd sT13dvl
"MS 3Mvdd Mdvd 0L

“O°'N € NH9O/S2

‘O°N Z N30

[sB) 1| a/ren e
*S0d d I

=3
a3
~

"aN9 31

138vY71 ON
1v1s

"ON9 JILVIS

£73gval
"ANS J11V1S 0L

(4]

NVd OVA :773@v7]

NVd WNN3VA

oL

rerol! i
ETE

1-99
2 (1)739v7
1-90 0L

[a]x]

YHO/VEVPEY
a3ysar
MId/AET
n1g,09

“ON 3dIM

AVI3d 02H-03
2 (1)713av1
AVI3d 02H-03

139v7 ON — Y ———1]
! *ONS O11V1S 1
INVHES HV3Y 0L ST me 8
°S39¥d H109 NO __1] vHO/EZ e
NMOHS MVa W3LI SOd| "ON 3dIM e
25 ‘$1 :71vVL3a
E !
- - | a.INOD
g71v13a & e e —
[B'E] [6°S1 (6 21 -
ool os1 & v vi3ad
[6°E]
[ele]}
z
ESNEERD 1
3Q0HLVO N3 *S0d

1[s0d

1-300140 =713avl
1-300140 :0L

SATLVYOINTIVN| NHE/82S
INTLISOdsN34| NY.L/205
NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM
1-40L10vdvD :7138v7]

1-401130VYdVO 0L

dANd OZ2H-03 7138V
dANNd OzH-03 01

135

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1075324_02

3INAO0ON ONTHIL3IN *13d :73av]
37NA0N ONLY3L3IN 130 0l

9 BEIVACI4l
S Nyg/22
¥ | NH9/HSOT
£ AN/ TE
Z
1
d

NY¥1/0E
LHM/B2
"ON 3dIM

1621
00z

1¥D14 NOLLNTDS °L3a :713gv]
1¥074 NOILNI05 IN3OH3L3d :01

“ON9 J[1V1S 0Oz2H-03 ﬁ““g

= (1)173avn
“37NO0N 0ZH-33 LV
dV¥H1S “ONSO JI11V1S 0L

187011
[

ZNVD *INVD

02H-23 :13av] 5
W3LSAS 0ZH-03 =01

£71vi3a

+1 Hnd/L9
El n1g/93
21 n1g9/a8+
11 n1g9/vsy

N3dO
A8/8ET
118/De1

N3dO

NH9/9-NVD
T13A/8+NYD
N3dO

—|n|m|s|w|o|~|o|o ||

i}
o]
o

"ON 3dIM

£ v11
S.E

JANd WOM 02H-203
.l 249 3YIM NO_ ‘171)7138v71
dNNd WOM 0Z2H-03 0L

"O°N £ AH9/82

"O°N z N3dJO

WO2 T AE/NET

"SOd| NId| "ON 3YIM
°NS QVY3H 9Ndos

11738y

“MS NOILISOd Qv¥3H 8ndds :O0l

6%
szl

°10vV dnydds =T13avl
HO1lvNldv 8ndds :0l

NYL1/02
1HM/BT
NY9/GT
M1a/sel
"S0d| "ON 3-IM

—|oum ||

"S39Vd HlOE NO
NMOHS  wX¥u W3LI

8" €]
00" 1
[o00- 1] oot Z-g0 :7iviad ﬁ_.mmg‘ g
¥ 's2
— i — ” — 3
[L°L11 [8°ell | (6721 [(8°%1 [6°E]
0St OSE SL 521 oot
. alNod
o ‘e-€1 f1vl3a [ 6°21
SL
ezl
st -g7v13d
7 [B°E] H
oot 16741
ﬁ S
H wllE
e oor (8°51
os1
[B'E] @
(o) o)
*ON9 O1LV1S
Hv EREER
*Qv3H 8Nyos Lv
dvHLS TON9 J11VIS :OL
*ONO DILVLS OV3H anyds
1)73av7
Qv3H Gndos LV *MS*SS3dd O2H-03 .
*ON9 OILYLS :OL ¢ (1)7138V7] tecL?
_ *MS*SS34d O2H-03 :0L
(+)d (-)V
ﬂ "O°'N[ € Nv1/09
— 0Nl 2 N30
OO T e/aer '
*S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM
[ (- 3ATIv93N) v] Nyg/21]
|+ aa1irsod) d] Easvz|
[ *SOd["ON 341M]
HOLON @nyos :13av
4DLOW ©N¥ds :0L
8"zl
5L
"O°'N] €] nia/9z
"O°N = N3dO
WO BEREEE ‘ne Z00s
"S0d| Nid| "ON 3d1m L) =Eva

“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

136




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075324 (10838962- 10891947 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015158)
A 222290 (10000000- 10891947 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY




ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

[}

& ONNOYD “MS A3

e H3LINENOH NS 0ZH-03 HOLIMSASM :(1)73av7

S 2111 13av VIRE=A $17)7138v “aND 311ViS
Y3L3NEN0H 0L HOLIMS OZH-03 :0L INSAY (0L "MS A3 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

N0
NIJO
, NIdO
7 i M1a/veET NG
! i NIdO
i ol N3dO
) 6 N3O
16°b 7 8 NEES)
set | 4] N¥9/aSO1 3Gy ON J3gv ON
| El NO8/Z| 4400NVIS +Q :0L J400NVIS "ONS 0L
! S n1g/a9
5 H1visd | ¥ | T9A/0+NVD
! £ N=9/0-NVD
“““ —+-——- g 2 NE9./85
| i REIVES O O
. g 9! 7 "SOd| "ON IHIN o[ vdo/Ez
1S NS o0TMAINT  EeEvi0 FoL | ﬁ TEEV T ON . = S|_wo/el
: el ivima , *SSINGVH NOTLVIS SHOLVHIH0 :01 o Nag gz
*O°N [S) NH9/S \T at HET € NEg/VZT
0N Z NEES] I z| 3i/avz
NOD T 3A/ar 7 ﬁgﬂﬂmw IREIATH
"SOd| NId| "ON 3d1M ! o "SOd| "ON 3dIM
7 o & terel *NNOD
| 18'91 &
g s ][ SR
v 371vi3a \f 2[NJO/V-NVD
, T[T3A/V+NVD
7 *SOd]| "ON 3dIM
i
prEL FvAs0 7 tg9! er 8] M8/3e1
! "NNOJ ANNEGE
—————- ——— P 9] Ny9/S2
[68°21 S Ad9/82
v vi3ad o/ oSt P NN YT
| Ng9/5T
2| n1a/09%
1| NV1/v0S
165 br *SOd["ON 3dIM
ost °NNOO
Z1] SINd/1E
11| NVL/O0E
or1 1HM/B2
6] _dnd/L1
o 8| Ya/9e1
i *NNOD L nia/vae
tes! S| Nwasez
5 N3O
| NvL/0Z
£ _LAM/61
z| Nd/1z2
IERENTE
"SOd|"ON_3dIM
S73av ON
H3ITIOHINOD ISVE 0L ©
(sp)
—




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073679

1-80
) 13avl
1-90 :01

IATIVA O2H NIV
=) 13av
3ATIVA O02H NIVAN :01

oo 0]
s (1)7738vT

£-90 0l Blle :

YHO/VEYPEY
a3d,/atl
Ag/AET
n1g9/09

"ON 3dIM

AVYT3d 0OZH-03

ts’sl 1 (1)713avT
ort AVI3d 0ZH-03
3av ON X |
OND J11V1S :0L 85 1
O°N] E[  Na9/S2 |
"0°N Z N3dO i
NDD T a/red 16°21
: - TON9 OJI1LVIS |
S0d| NI1d| "ON 3dIMm EA A ] i
NS Irived Mdvd s73av TONS O1LVLS 0L L
NS IAVHD Mdvd 1OL | B L |
1] , 2x ,
2 ] 'S4! NY4 OVA 273av7] 16°€1 i i
£ 0az @ NY3 WNNOYA 301 oot A )
13gv1 ON ““‘;
"ON9 OI1VIS == )
IAVHS HV3Y 0L T u8/81 i
[6°S1 |
*S39vd HLOgG NO o 1] vHosee taeca |
NMOHS WXV W3LI SOd| "ON 3d1m 0oz | !
25 “v1 :11vL30 7
E SO1 Qs :71vLi3a |
i [oos* 1] 9 :71vi3a
et IS
gviaa g1 r—F—— e e
[B°E€] [6°C1] [g°z11
oot 051 aze
¥z ‘Zz1 :71v.130
[B°E]
[e]eh]

2] NH8/v25

NV1/805

"SOd| "ON 3d1M

dhNNd 02H-03 :113av7T]
dhWnd 02H-303 0L

3AONV :FIVN| XM1d/Nel
3A0H1YO:N3 4 nig,das
NOI1[S0d| "ON JdIM

1-3000a =7138v
1-30010 :0L

INTLYOINIIVN| Ndd/d2S
JALLISOd:WF4| NYL/005
NOI1L11SOd|"ON JHIM

1-40LI0vdvD 7138V
[-40112Vdv¥D :0L

@a.LNOD

-Vvl3a

139

Tennant T300 (03-2017)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

o
~
©
g
~
=)
-
o BA/art
S| nNoaszz
%] Ng9/HSO 1
€ XN/ TE
z NY.1/DE
T 1HM/62
"S0d| "ON 351
3TNOON ONIY3LIN 130

:T3avl

3IINOON ONIY313N *130 :0l

Lv074 NOI

8L
ooz

1n71os -13a

713av]

Lv¥074 NOTLINT0S IN39Y3130 :0L

[ raeT]
—

2
1 Nd8/2E
o

S0l on 3uin]

. v1 =nd/29
ane w}ﬁxWMQWI‘om =1 AREVZT)
'3IN00N O2H-03 LV i 2l N18/a9y
dvdls "ONg OILVIS 0L 02H-03 :739V7] 11 n1a/vey
W3LSAS 0ZH-I3 :0L g7 NENT)
6 NV1/09
E NH2/25
z NEES]
7 o >a/uet
S| >a/veT
+ N30
€[ Ng9/8-Nv2
1e%o1
20 2| 13A/8+NV2
1 N30 “O°'N[__€ AH9/82
"SOd| "ON 3dIm oN 2 NS0
W02 T MTa/mET
*SOd| NId| "ON 3dIM
*hS Ov¥3H 8NH0S
1) 13av
*MS NOILISOd QV3H Gndos :OL
©10V =ENE0S :T1EEvl
HOLVNLOV &NHoS 0L
ZNVD *INVD $TIVL3a id Nv.L/0Z2
L €] Lhm/61
2| Neo/st
1| >a/set
dWNd WOM OZH-03 18- "S0d] "ON 3dIM *S39vd H10E NO
L1L"t,9 3dIm NO “11)73av]] szt NMOHS WMV W3LI
dNd WOM OZH-O3 oL
. [oog" 1] E
2-€1 :11vVLl3a 1 gg —|
‘ ==} ‘ == T F
rLteni [8°Ell [8°r1 [B'E]
og¥ =S szl oot a.LNOD
9r ‘E-E1 s7Ivlida i 6°21
sL _
i 8z m 4_<hhmﬁ
En
i teve)
001 P
ﬁ szt
e} hﬂ 16°€1
ﬁﬁv 001 16°51
051
167€] A"v
(e
p— "ON9 O11V1S
EREL=ve]
*av3H 8nN¥as Lv
dvdlS "ON9 OILVLS :0L
*OND OILVYLS Ov3H @ndos
$01)7138v
avaH gnHos Lv *MS*SS3ad O2H-03
*OND OILVIS :0L £(1) 138V e
1-) JATLYOIN] Ndg/ZT “MS*SS38d 02H-03 0l
I+) _3A1L1S0d| T3A/k2 3N] €] NvL/09
[ -Sod[*ON 3dim ‘O°N 2 N30
HOLON ENHOS :13av- _nea Ll e/aet
UOLON gridos 101 S0d] Nid| “ON 3dim
(6" z1
[
"O°'N[__g] na/sz
ON__ 2 N30
s8] T[>d/SPYET -ve 3508
"SOd| NId| "ON =dIm Earl

“MS 33933N0S 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

140




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073679 (10000000- 10838961 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015158)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL

1073592

o| | rv[o ||
m
o
<
<

T
"S0d] “ON 1M

TIENT ON
*SSaNHVH NIV 0l

6el

6] N33 2013 1Hs|
B[ WHNIWNz318v3
G3d:318v0)|
S@r31av0
5 HNo/LE]|
a/9€]
E wHO/SE|
2 TEL/PE]
] VHD/EE]
*S0d| ON 35T
Hav N

SEINKVH NIWA 0L

] [E} L N3cO|
€1 N3AO| B[ EA/BrNvD
21 [E? S 50|
il [E? v HNd/L
o1[Nmo/E-Nva[ ] REIVES
] N3do| 2 NH0/S
] N30 1] IAN-1a/elt
50d| "ON 3H(h] *S0d TON 3HIA
H3ouvHI $738V]
“3av1 oN HEaNVHI OMvVOd NO
QNNOMS J11v1S 0L
Ll
g [ NT0 o~
. . €[ LHM->g/ETT .
&t ' 2l nmoso-wwa] N2
T 134/0+Nva
50 “ON HIM
18°21 T-aEIHS ‘e
2-g13tHs “2NVD *TNVD e +Tiviza _
+71v13a +71v13d ] 0v1a :3@vd
(s (sEs Cres e e e e 3 [EFREFRES)
= s'z6 sot so1 sot 58 S8 2 veniw twv|
I NEEEEIACRENESI
//r\\ //v\\ 50d on ua] 7
ot n1d/@9
M 8] &nd/.
B ra/E
] _masv
5 170
5[ EA/b
V[ a2 wRes
5972
2| _Aga/8t
T Aw9/8E
50| 0N _FuIn
57138V ON

3INQON 3OVAHIINT H3SN 0L

“1lod 033cS :73Ev
Y3LINOILNILOd 033dS 0L

*AS 'A3Y :7FEYV]
HOLTMS 3SHIAZM 0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
1073592

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ]

)

(10000000- 20000000

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

142




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH

N340

LTHM->18/E 11

¥

£ oo
r4 NHI/3-NYD

1

d

T3A/T+NYD
“ON 3HIN

SSINGYH NIV 0L

BRI

3 . <
-] > -
3 - —
(el
~
o
-
e
v N3d L NS0 o
€ N3di o __BA/arwd -
z Nad 5 N3O ..I.a
T N3 b und/L
o1 [Ngo/8-Wa| € REIVZS P
5 N3do| 2 NG9/S 2]
5 N3dO| 1| IAR-Y9/ElT :
ST N30 "S0d[ *ON 39(M[ "50d HNEN] o
G 345 H3gavHO 138V (@)
5 et 138y ON 439HVHO OHVO8 NO 0L
T /et aNo88 D11V1S 01 . X
or und/zz H
6] Awo/ee N
8] Nvi/oz
REb/60T © )
5]

Description

g NeE/2
g n8/9
E[ N8O/V-NVD . .
- ‘g 4
i REVVZZ
S04 ON SHIN
381 ON E
ez
(sEy taEy . N
tsE X

)

2| |v|m| <10} 0|~ || 0| F]

n1a/89
HNd/Z
Ta/ET
19/v9
1702
EINZE] o
dynd/Le “NNOD
H8/Z
AH9/81
AHO/BE
“ON 351

=S

S73av ON
INQON 30VAHILNI ¥3sn oL

Serial Number
(10000000- 20000000

Part No
1073593

Tennant T300 (03-2015)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1072524

SW

¢ BAIL SWITCH
BAITL

TO
LABEL (1) s

POS.

WIRE NO
31/BRN
30/RED

4]

<
O ™
8 00)
o @]
M o
— ok
O
ﬁZI
N oY
L
N i
ne
=
=
[0
_
]
[} _
O <
= O Z
O|ojo|o
Ll >IN\ |[—
owm nzZzZw
< _|
LW -
rm |4
u< |
= | =N M S
P
Zo [.
™ 2l0 z
) L i
= wic|z|zlo
A8 SN RTTIRTTIN
o — O |Q|—=
5 =|M|0|0|m
e
Part No.  Serial Number Description Qty.
1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

144 Tennant T300 (03-2015)




STANDARD PARTS

Qty.
1
1
145

1075195

JAONY = 31¥A dnd/ gz
3A0H1YO: N34 n18,99
NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

ITNAON 3OVIHIINT 43sn 0L 7138V

[-30010 :73gv u , IINAON 3OYIY3ILINT 835N 0L
7-30010 0L
[

X

Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Amii]

6°21 [®)]
‘ El T
16°21 - o
B - - SL <) -
SSANGVH NOILVIS do 0L :7138V7 e 2o
SSINYVH NO1LY1S5°dOo 0L . AR
= .
01] N1a/v9 oc3
6 und/ L 85 o
01] n18/39 8| AE/e] QTN
B HNd/ VL L 1979
IR g N\VL/0z P
- A SIRENGE
s Wi oo v dnd/Le =3
SIRENZE £ Nea/2 o o
R z| Agoss1 S8
- 58
2| Xd99/81 2R &
1| rg9/8¢ o o
SOd| "ON 3dIM 38 8
200
_ O O
T D D
= |00 ©
=K<=
nTT

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER (TELEMETRY MODELS)

Part No
1075195
222290

Tennant T300 (03-2017)



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP

355321

. Te t T300 (03-2017
Home | Find... § Go To.. n n ennant 1300 ( )

146



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 315724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cs, Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1
768531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, 0.38id, 06.0I 1

2 140916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 2

3 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2

4 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 9

5 1209448 (10000000- 20000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5

6 1210381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1

v 7 9014185  (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Circuitboard, Telem, Ci [T300] 1
A 27964 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
A 8 1227815 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Unthreaded, Aluminium 2
A 9 1227812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sma Connector 1
A 10 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
11 9014186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1

11 9014187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1

v 9015197 (10000000- 10830388 ) Harness Kit, Amii, Ci [T300] 1

(Kit Needed to Add Battery Charger Communication
Functionality to Telemetry Models)

A 12 1075195 (10830389- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Am2] 1
A 13 222290 (10830389- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (01-2019)

147



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

. Tennant T300
Home f| Find... §Go To.. n n

148



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014173 (10000000- 20000000 ) Box Kit, Lift, Batt, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
(Additional Battery Cable Kit May Also Be Required)
A 1 1207816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Box, Battery [Lift- Out] 1
A 2 1212689 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Box, Battery 2
A 3 1208697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Pyp, Buckle, Friction 1
A 4 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
A 5 1214509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Deflector, Battery 1
A 6 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 7 1074798 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Adaptor, Batt [Sb120- Sb50, Red] 1
(Off- Board Charger Models Only)
A 8 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
A 9 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

149



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

355316

150 . Tennant T300 (03-2015)




OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9010300 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery Fill Kit, 24v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
(For Use Only With 150AH Trojan Batteries)
A 1 1058939 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1229544 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
A 3 1204142 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
A 4 1071084 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

151



OPTIONS

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT LOCKOUT KIT

355703

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9017884 (10000000- 20000000 ) Lockout Kit, Severe Environment
A 2 140350 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 10- 16 X 0.50, Ss[Typ25]
A 3 1239732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Knob, Severe Environment

o1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

152 . Tennant T300 (04-2018)



OPTIONS

PARKING BRAKE GROUP

355716

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

1211230 10000000- 20000000
1209983 10000000- 20000000

1 ( Plate WIdt, Brake
2 (

3 24265 (10000000- 20000000

4 (

5 (

Clamp, Brake, Parking

Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, Ss
Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss

Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss

07785 10000000- 20000000
1017416 10000000- 20000000

Q
W = =
—_ :-.-

N ~— — ~— ~—

Tennant T300 (01-2019) 153




OPTIONS

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

=]
[=]

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9014500 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Parts [T300, Na] 1
9014501 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300, En, Na] 1
9014502 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300, Es, Na] 1
9014503 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300, Fr, Na] 1
9014504 (10000000- 20000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T300, Na] 1
9014510 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Service [T300/T300e, En] 1

E To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

www.tennantco.com/manual

154

Tennant T300 (07-2016)



OPTIONS

155



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

"\’///"//ﬂ///f///f///ﬂ///’///’/.

\A,\.\@

QL8
%s\.\m%&m S
( IS
X A’ .Q.O’O,’d',.‘

/. o0 - =qQ <&

NENENENENE NN

z

. Tennant T300 (03-2015)
Home §| Find... § Go To.. n n

156



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (00000000- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (00000000- ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (00000000- ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (00000000- )  Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (00000000- ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (00000000- ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (00000000- )  Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (08-2015)

157



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355337

158 . Tennant T300 (03-2015)
Home |l Find... § Go To.. n n



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9014175 (00000000- )  Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] 1
A 2 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
A 3 N/A (00000000- ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, SS 1
A 5 N/A (00000000- ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 6 N/A (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 7 N/A (00000000- ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 8 1206608 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.58b 2.68d 0.59w [2seal] 1
A 9 N/A (00000000- ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 10 N/A (00000000- ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 11 N/A (00000000- )  Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 12 1208266 (00000000- ) O-Ring, 57.15 X 3.18, Nbr 1
A 13 1212710 (00000000- )  Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

159



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP
	FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL
	FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL
	ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	BATTERY CABLE GROUP
	BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM
	LABEL GROUP
	LABEL GROUP - CONT’D
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER (TELEMETRY MODELS)

	OPTIONS
	TELEMETRY GROUP
	BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT
	SEVERE ENVIRONMENT LOCKOUT KIT
	PARKING BRAKE GROUP
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN


	home page: 
	next page: 
	Find: 
	go to: 
	page up: 


